
 

Unique Auctions 1 

Unique Auctions | Vincent Court| Turnstone Road | Teal Park | Lincoln | LN6 3UA 

T: UK +44 (0) 1522 690444 or +44 (0) 1522 695820 | E: office@unique-auctions.com 

Sale Room Open Daily 9am-3pm for FREE Valuations 

    ANTIQUES | FINE ART | COLLECTABLES 

The New Years Day Sale 
1st January 2019 



 

2 Unique Auctions 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Welcome to Unique Auctions 2019 New Years Day Sale, we hope you enjoy your visit.  

 

We would be grateful if you would spare a few moments to read the following information. If you then 

have any questions, please do not hesitate to ask a member of the auction staff. 

BUYERS REGISTRATION & BIDDING 

We operate a bidding number system. Please register and obtain a number, if you have not done so 

previously. This may be done at the main office. This will be your permanent number for this and all 

future auctions. 

COMMISSION BIDS 

If you are unable to attend part of, or the whole sale, please complete a commission bid form indicating the 

price you wish to bid up to. The auctioneer will execute your commission bid starting from the bid at the 

lower level and using your commission bid against lower bids, and any reserve price which might  

apply, to acquire the lot on your behalf. This service is undertaken at no charge, but without your 

responsibility. 

BUYER'S PREMIUM 

All lots are sold with a Buyer's Premium of 17.5%, this figure is subject to VAT at the prevailing rate. 

 

METHODS OF PAYMENT 

We accept cash, bank transfer and credit & debit cards. Please note that all credit cards are subject to a 

surcharge of 3%. 

COLLECTION/DELIVERY 

All lots must be collected from the Auction Rooms by 3pm the day after the sale, unless prior arrangements 

have been made. Unique Auctions offer a post and packaging service and are able to offer a full local 

collection and delivery service. If you then have any questions, please do not hesitate to ask a member of 

the auction staff. 

ESTIMATE PRICES 

The catalogue includes estimate, which are only as a guide and not a reserve. If you have any specific 

questions we will be happy to assist. 

CONDITION OF GOODS 

Neither the Auctioneers nor the Vendors are responsible as to the conditions of the lots listed. The absence 

of any such reference does not imply that a lot is in good order or free from imperfections or repairs. 

Intending purchasers are advised to satisfy themselves by inspection prior to the sale of the condition of 

any lot. Goods become the sole responsibility of the buyer at the fall of the hammer. Potential buyers are 

always requested to ask for Condition Reports. 
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1 A 1794 George III gold spade guinea, 
mounted. £250-£350 

2 A 14ct gold ladies pocket watch marked 
525 on a 9ct gold chain marked 9c 
(approximate weight of chain 14 grams, 
approximate weight of watch 27 grams). 
£150-£250 

3 A Fattorini & Sons lever movement pocket 
watch in 18ct gold case (hall marked Chester 
1915, approximate weight 107 grams) with 
an 18ct gold double Albert watch chain (hall 
marked Charles Daniel Broughton, 
Birmingham, approximate weight 64 grams). 
With original receipt from Fattorini & Sons 
dated Dec. 9th 1916. £800-£1,200 

4 A 9ct gold ring set red and white stones, 
size M. £30-£50 

5 An Egg shaped opening pendant containing 
a miniature basket of flowers in unmarked 
yellow metal on a 9ct gold chain. £30-£50 

6 A hand painted porcelain brooch with 2 
ladies. £20-£30 

7 A yellow metal pendant set with white 
stones on a white metal chain. £20-£30 

8 A signed Russian lacquered snuff box 
depicting a hand painted lake scene. £40-£60 

9 A 19th century snuff box depicting a scene 
of 'Old Somerset House'. £40-£60 

10 A silver and tortoise shell powder 
compact. £80-£120 

11 A George III gold guinea as a pendant (9 
grams). £300-£400 

12 A silver chain driven pocket watch in 
working order, another chain driven pocket 
watch in tortoise shell case, a/f and a part 
watch movement. £150-£250 

13 A large Victorian yellow metal double 
sided memorial brooch. £40-£60 

14 A Victorian yellow metal memorial brooch 
with safety chain. £40-£60 

15 A Victorian yellow metal memorial brooch 
with shell cameo of female profile (missing 
glass from reverse). £40-£60 

16 A 9ct gold brooch set polished agate. £20-
£30 

17 A Victorian double sided mourning arm 
band. £40-£60 

18 An antique metal and brass purse on leather 
straps. £80-£120 

19 A 19th century vesta inset with compass. 
£20-£30 

20 A 19th century snuff box inlaid with mother 
of pearl and tortoise shell. £80-£120 

22 A Palestine medal with paperwork. £25-£35 

23 A 9ct gold and sapphire Edwardian ring, size 
N. £20-£30 

24 A 9ct gold and diamond eternity ring, size O 
and a 9ct gold shell cameo ring, size N. £50-£70 

25 A 9ct white gold diamond cluster ring, size L. 
£100-£150 

26 A 9ct gold and diamond cluster ring, size M. 
£50-£70 

27 A 9ct gold and 
diamond band ring, size 
N. £100-£150 

28 A 9ct gold ring with 
scroll design, size Q. 
£70-£90 

29 An 18ct gold 
sapphire and diamond heart 

shaped ring, size U. £450-£550 

30 An 18ct white gold baguette 
and brilliant cut diamond ring, 
size O. £500-£700 

Lot  27 

Lot 29 

We are accepting lots for our Gold, Silver, 

Jewellery & Gems auctions in 2019. 
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31 An 18ct gold and diamond ring fashioned 
as crossing flowers, size M. £500-£700 

32 An 18ct gold baguette and 
brilliant cut diamond cross 
pendant. £700-£900 

33 A 9ct gold garnet festoon 
necklace. £200-£300 

34 A 9ct gold 
cross in a 
gothic style 
set with red 
(possibly 
garnets) and 
white stones. £250-£350 

35 A 9ct gold cross set 
central jade stone. £20-

£30 

36 A 1980's 3 stone sapphire and diamond 
ring in 18ct yellow gold, size P. £300-£400 

37 A pair of 18ct white gold drop earrings set 
with diamonds in a floral design. £400-£600 

38 A 9ct gold ring set with 3 mood stone, hall 
marked NC, Sheffield, 1992, Size L. £120-£150 

39 An 18ct gold ring set with 3 diamonds, hall 
marked Birmingham, BMS. size O. £300-£400 

40 A 9ct gold 5 stone ring, size O half and a five 
stone silver and garnet ring, size P. £40-£60 
 
40A An Art Deco style Aquamarine and 
Diamond Plaque Ring, set in platinum. The 
central oval cut aquamarine ECW 2.65 cts is a 
good medium blue and is flanked by six old 
cut diamonds within a diamond halo. ETCW 
of diamonds 0.98 cts, estimated average 
colour I, estimated average clarity SI1. Ring 
size L, total weight 12.21 grams. £1,500-
£2,000 

41 A collection of miniature medals and stars, a 
boxing medal, rifle medal etc. £50-£70 

42 A set of 6 WW2 medals with ribbons and 
bar including one 'Mentioned in Dispatch' 
bar. £150-£180 

44 A cased set of 5 WW2 medals with bar 
and ribbon. Minesweeping 1945 -51 MX 

729588 L Holman A/ERA RN. A Bosun's 
whistle, cap and  jacket badges, arm 
band and 50th anniversary poster. £100-
£150 
 
45 2 silver cases for chain driven 
watches. £30-£40 
 
46 9 silver fob watches and one other, all 
in need of attention. £80-£120 

47 8 silver fob watches, all in need of 
attention. £80-£120 

48 A gold plated pocket watch by the 
Lancashire Watch Co. (missing one hand). 
£40-£60 

49 3 silver fob watches, all working but 2 
need glass and another silver fob watch 
(spring gone). £30-£50 

50 A ladies silver fob watch, in working order. 
£30-£40 

51 3 silver pocket watches, a/f. £30-£40 

52 2 'Glory of Steam' collector's pocket 
watches. £20-£30 

53 A large quantity of pocket, fob, wrist 
watches and movements for spares. £40-£60 

54 7 Victorian silver crowns. £30-£50 

55 2 George III coins (1808 & 1819), a George 
IIII 1821 coin and 4 USA silver dollars (1865, 
1888, 1911 and 1921). £30-£50 

56 A small collection of coins and medallions. 
£20-£30 

57 A Nazi Germany 5th Waffen-SS Panzer 
Division 'Wiking' cuff title. £10-£20 

58 A pair of miniature opera glasses. £30-£50 

59 A silver pill box, S.J. Rose & Sons, 
Birmingham 1972. £25-£35 

60 A gold bracelet set white, blue and pink 
stones, marked 750 (18ct). £40-£60 

Lot 34 

Lot 32 
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61 2 ornate gilt pendant/brooches set large 
stones, another pendant and 2 stone set 
brooches. £40-£60 

62 2 WW1 medals 
fo 242937 Pte S S 
Dolton, North'd 
Fusiliers. £30-£50 

63 An 18ct gold 
emerald and 
diamond cluster 
ring, hall marked 
London 1972 (three 
quarter carat), size 
M. £400-£600 

64 An 18ct gold diamond and sapphire 
cluster ring, hall marked H & M Birmingham 
1954, size M. £300-£400 

65 An 18ct gold and diamond set Greek Key 
abstract design ring set with approximately 
50 diamonds, approximately 1 carat, hall 
marked London 1999. Size N. £600-£800 

66 A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond cluster 
ring, hall marked HAN, Birmingham 1986, 
size O. £160-£200 

67 A rose gold bangle with chased gold work 
to top, hall marked J.G.C, Birmingham 1913. 
In good condition, approximate weight 9.5 
grams. £150-£180 

68 A 9ct gold ruby and pearl brooch with 
beaded edge and Greek key decorations, hall 
marked Chester 1900. £80-£120 

69 A silver card case marked sterling 925. £40-£60 

70 An unmarked white metal card case depicting 
Edinburgh Church and castle. £20-£30 

71 A silver card case with Birmingham hall 
mark. £40-£60 

72 A silver monogrammed card case, A C & C, 
hall mark faded. £40-£60 

73 A Victorian card case inlaid with mother of 
pearl. £50-£70 

74 14 Robinson's Golly badges. £20-£30 

75 A mixed lot of badges including The Royal 
British Legion Poppies. £20-£30 

76 A Victorian yellow metal brooch and an 
Edwardian silver brooch. £20-£30 

77 A hall marked 9ct gold ladies four bar gate 
bracelet, approximately 15.9 grams. £120-
£150 

78 A hall marked 9ct gold Albert chain with 
1882 Argentina 5 pesos coin. total weight 
approximately 48.5 grams (coin 
approximately 6 grams). £450-£550 

79 A hall marked 9ct gold vintage Albert 
chain, approximately 28.5 grams. £250-£350 

80 A gent's gold plated Accurist wind up 
skeleton watch, in very good condition. £40-
£60 

81 A Swatch AG2003 special edition watch 
featuring bunny rabbits in compromising 
positions. Complete with case, booklet, 
paperwork and spare battery. In very good 
condition and full working order. £70-£90 

82 A Timex watch with Snoopy and Peanuts 
featuring a red dial with hour hand. Manual 
wind. 1958-65. In very good condition and in 
working order. £20-£30 

83 A Rotary automatic skeleton watch with 
original box and paperwork. In excellent 
condition. £70-£90 

84 An approximately 2 carat old cut diamond 
floral pendant. £500-£700 

85 A gold and diamond cross on chain. £60-£80 

86 A yellow gold and emerald ring, size Q. 
£50-£70 

87 A George Jensen silver ring, size N. £75-£95 

88 A 9ct gold and opal bracelet. £50-£70 

89 A pair of circle within a circle diamond and 
gold  earrings. £100-£120 

Lot 62 
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90 A pair of white gold and diamond ear 
studs. £60-£100 

91 A 14 carat gold and diamond pendant 
on gold chain. £50-£70 

92 4 Links of London necklaces. £40-£60 

93 An 18ct gold and diamond eternity ring, 
size L. £200-£300 

94 A late 19th century Russian silver icon of 
Madonna and child, Hall marked. £45-£55 

95 A minting error 1996 £1 coin (1 is 
missing from 1996). £10-£20 

96 59 grams of pre 1947 silver coins and 75 
grams of pre 1920 silver coins (all with holes). 
£20-£40 

97 12 assorted tokens including 1666 
Andover half penny, 1792 Wilkinson half 
penny, 1811 penny token, 1867 Kibble's 
watch token etc. £20-£30 

98 7 late 18th / Early 19th century British 
coins - 1797 VF two pence, 2 x 1797 
cartwheel penny, 1806 VF one penny, 1807 
VF one penny, 1806 half penny and 1807 half 
penny. £20-£30 

99 An album of foreign silver coins. £20-£30 

100 An album of world coins. £20-£30 

101 A silver and enamel photo pendant on 
chain. £30-£50 

102 A heavy bracelet with matching brooch 
marked Sterling - Made in Mexico. £40-£60 

103 A white metal buckle set with mother of 
pearl. £20-£30 

104 A mother of pearl pig pendant and a 
silver thimble. £10-£20 

105 An 18ct gold and enamel pocket watch 
with key and in working order. £200-£300 
 
106 A 19th century horn snuff box. £30-£50 

107 A 19th century inlaid snuff box. £40-£60 

108 A screw top Tunbridge ware snuff box 
with original maker's label inside. £80-£120 

109 A 19th century horn snuff box with 
vacant cartouche. £40-£60 

110 A horn, bone and tortoise shell snuff box. 
£40-£60 

111 A 19th century horn snuff box. £30-£50 

112 A good antique snuff box with painting of 
a hound on lid. £80-£120 

113 A 19th century horn snuff box. £40-£60 

114 A humorous Victorian snuff box 'Axe My 
Ass'. £60-£80 

115 A hall marked silver compact with 
mirror, hand painted with a portrait of a 
terrier and signed S Stanley. £40-£60 

116 A 19th century silver vinaigrette, hall 
marked Birmingham 1872, maker G.U. £120-
£150 

117 A 19th century silver vesta case. £40-£60 

118 A 19th century silver vesta case, hall 
marked Chester 1898, maker H & T. £40-£60 

119 A silver vesta/sovereign case, hall 
marked Birmingham 1907. £80-£120 

120 A vesta case in the shape of a pocket 
watch. £20-£30 
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121 A silver and blue enamel cigarette case, 
hall marked H & W, Birmingham 1929. £50-
£80 

122 A silver monogrammed vesta case in the 
shape of a horse shoe. £60-£80 

123 A silver card case, hall marked H & I, 
Birmingham 1861. £80-£120 

124 A 19th century silver and tortoise shell 
card case with silk lining. £120-£150 

125 A Scottish horn snuff mull. £80-£120 

126 A Scottish horn snuff mull with thistle 
decoration marked Robert Craigie. £80-£120 

127 A Scottish horn snuff mull with cartouche 
engraved 'Token of Esteem to Mr Jas. 
Anderson, Nov 7, 1845. £120-£150 

128 A tortoise shell travelling inkwell. £80-
£120 

129 An antique tortoise shell 'Noodle' case. 
£120-£150 

130 An antique shagreen case containing 4 
blood letting knives. £120-£150 
 
130A 2 Japanese Shibahama Meji bezique 
markers. £60-£70 

131 A good rare combined barometer, compass 
and thermometer in case. £200-£300 

132 An ornate 
white metal 
pipe (possibly 
silver but 
unmarked). 
£40-£60 

133 A pair of 
Shibayama 
Bezique counters, Meiji period (1 slightly a/f). 
£150-£180 

134 A glass scent  
bottle in tortoise shell case. £80-£120 

135 A silver scent flask. £40-£60 

136 A continental silver cigarette case with a 
figure of a lady on the front, marked 800. £40
-£60 

137 An embossed silver card case depicting a 
stag, hall marked C & N, Birmingham 1902. 
£80-£120 

138 A hall marked silver box (Hamilton of 
Calcutta), approximately 305 grams. £80-
£120 

139 A pair of silver grape scissors. £40-£60 

140 A pair of continental silver salts 
surmounted storks, marked 800. £40-£60 

141 2 sets of silver sugar tongs. £30-£50 

142 A silver boot pin cushion with 
Birmingham hall mark. £40-£60 

143 A silver mustard pot with blue glass liner 
and complete with spoon, T B & S, 1917. £40-
£60 

144 A silver and tortoise shell inkwell, Wm 
Commins, 1891. £50-£70 

145 A silver 
and tortoise 
shell 8 day 
clock. £150-
£250 

146 A silver 
letter opener 
by Francis 
Howard of 
Sheffield. £20-
£30 

147 A Stanley No.62 1/2 24" brass and wood 
folding ruler. £40-£60 

148 A 24" ivory folding rule, H. Preston & 
Sons. £40-£60 

149 A 24" ivory folding ruler. £40-£60 

150 a 24" ivory folding ruler, W H Harling, 47, 
Finsbury Pavement, London. £40-£60 

Lot 145 

Lot 133 
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151 A 12" folding ivory ruler. £20-£30 

152 A rare Marple's 9" rule with brass fitting 
and incorporating 2 spirit levels. £30-£50 

153 A miser's snuff box. £20-£30 

154-155 A Navaja folding knife. £40-£60 

156 A Dutch hall marked silver box depicting 
galleons. £80-£120 

157 A Dunhill table lighter. £20-£30 

158 A Dunhill table lighter. £30-£40 

159 A 1930's table lighter by Pillairs of Paris. £40-£60 

160 A carved wood pocket watch case. £20-£30 

161 A pair of silver plate wine coasters, circa 
1795. £40-£60 

162 A 'Scrimshaw' beaker engraved Anne 
Groves, 1801. £40-£60 

163 An unusual antique treen money 
box. £60-£80 

164 A 19th century cranberry cameo 
glass scent bottle. £80-£120 

165 A 19th century tortoise shell tea 
caddy. £200-£300 

166 A silver model of a 
bull. £200-£300 

167 A pair of silver sauce 
boats, approximately 490 
grams. £150-£180 

168 A pair of silver vases, C B & 
S, Sheffield 1903. £150-£250 

169 A solid hall marked silver 
candelabra, M.D.Y Birmingham 1975, 
approximate weight grams. £200-£300 

170 A Georgian silver soup ladle, London hall 
mark, makers mark WE/WF. £40-£60 
 
171 A Victorian silver soup ladle. £40-£60 

172 A pair of silver sweet meat dishes, 
Birmingham 1913. £40-£60 
 
173 A silver mug, Birmingham 1923. £40-£60 

174 A pair of silver sauce ladles. £40-£60 

175 A silver cream jug, M.J.J Birmingham 
1908. £40-£60 

176 A silver sugar caster, Sheffield 1861. £50-£70 

177 A silver mug, Birmingham 1914. £40-£60 

178 A silver topped inkwell, J G & S, London 
1901. £60-£80 

179 A superb quality cut glass claret jug with 
silver top and handle. £120-£150 

180 A pair of dwarf candlesticks by Pentti 
Sarpaneva. £40-£60 

181 A pair of candlesticks by Pentti 
Sarpaneva. £80-£120 

182 A pair of 19th century brass petal based 
candlesticks. £20-£30 

183 A hall marked silver horse and 
jockey jumping a fence on a heavy black 
marble base. £150-£250 

184 A WMF art nouveau vase with figure 
to front. £120-£150 

185 A 19th century decorative silver 
plated jug, M H & Co. £40-£60 

186 A silver plated biscuit barrel. £20-£30 

187 An arts and crafts cigarette dispenser 
surmounted stork. £120-£150 

188 A pair of antique bronze dragon 
candlesticks. £80-£120 

189 A 19th century black forest carving depicting a 
farmer with wife and animals. £80-£120 

190 A 19th century oak and silver plate jug 
with ceramic lining. £40-£60 
 
191 A wood and brass crucifix. £20-£30 
 
192 A wood and brass 'The Ultimate Framco 
brace' by William Marples, Sheffield. £80-£120 

193 A salmon fishing gaff. £60-£80 

194 A Wilkinson Bowie knife in sheath. £80-£120 

195 An oval white metal plaque depicting 
harpist with swan. £20-£30 

Lot 164 

Lot 162 
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196 A large WMF charger depicting classical 
scene. £40-£60 

197 A glass inkwell with silver top incorporating a 
clock, marked Hardy Bros. Ltd. London. £80-£120 

198 A silver fronted travel clock case with 8 day 
travel clock (clock not silver). £80-£120 

199 A small silver gilt carriage clock. £150-£250 

200 A silver and tortoise shell carriage clock (fine 
crack to tortoise shell front). £150-£250 
 
200A-D A collection of old gramophone needle 
tins, some with needles. £20-£30 

200E A small framed picture on glass. £30-£40 

200F An old bronze dragon holding a ball. £50-£70 

200G A 1651 book "Pious Annotations Upon the 
Holy Bible" in original binding and complete. £400
-£600 

200H A large quantity of bronze coinage in 2 
boxes. £30-£40 

200J A quantity of mid Victorian silver cutlery 
featuring engraved heron on handles and 
consisting of 6 fruit spoons, 6 dessert spoons, 6 
dessert forks, 6 serving spoons, 6 serving forks and 
2 condiment spoons. H M Chawner & Co. (George 
William Adams) London, various dates 
(approximately 1980 grams) with 3 matching fruit 
spoons. £400-£600 

200K An old mechanical money bank. £20-£30 

200L An Austrian cold painted spelter touch tip 
lighter in the form of a lady. £50-£70 

200M An old 'Royal Bank' money box. £20-£30 

200N A 14ct gold American Waltham full hunter 
pocket watch in engraved case. (A/F) £120-£150 

200P A collection of interesting pocket watch and 
clock keys. £20-£30 

200Q An album of old postcards. £30-£40 

200R 2 early silver sugar nips and assorted silver 
cutlery. £30-£40 

200S A quantity of Victorian oil lamp wick cutters 
and other scissors. £20-£30 

200T A Victorian glass dump and a collection of 
early 20th century paperweights. £30-£40 
 
201 A French brass carriage clock with key (1 side 
glass a/f). £200-£300 

202 A French brass carriage clock with key. £100-
£150 

203 A brass 'Angelus' carriage alarm clock with 
key. £150-£250 

204 A Victorian brass carriage alarm clock with 
key. £200-£300 

 

 
 
 
 

205 A Hunt and Roskell brass repeater carriage 
clock in original case. £600-£800 
 
206 A set of 19th century brass and wood peat 
bellows. £80-£120 

207 An old corkscrew with brush. £80-£120 

208 A Black Forest carved wood pocket watch 
case. £40-£60 

209 A pocket watch case/stand inlaid with a 
swallow. £40-£60 

210 A rare treen case containing original 
syringe. £40-£60 

211 A silver photograph frame front, hall 
marked J.G, Birmingham 1907. £20-£30 
 
212 A silver handled button hook, a silver 
handled shoe horn and silver sugar tongs. £30-
£40 

213 A pair of silver plated Corinthian column 
candlesticks. £30-£40 

214 A pair of cold painted bronze pheasants. 
£80-£120 

215 A cold painted bronze dog. £60-£80 

216 A cold painted bronze spaniel with a duck 
in its mouth. £60-£80 

217 A pair of cold painted bronze pheasants 
surmounted on a heavy green onyx dish. £80-
£120 

218 A cast metal wading bird. £20-£30 

219 A 20th century bronze dog. £30-£50 

220 A 20th century bronze boxer puppies 
group. £30-£50 

221 A Victorian 'Ceremonial' baton or sceptre. 
Made of brass and mahogany surmounted by 
St. Edwards crown and inscribed on staff 
'VR7440', 'City of York', '7762'. 222 An oval 
chased brass carriage clock marked Elliot & Son, 
London, in working order. £80-£120 

223 An engraved white metal trinket box. £20-
£30 

224 A 19th century horn snuff box and a 
bakelite snuff box. £30-£40 

225 A 19th century glass scent bottle with 
stopper (lid a/f). £20-£30 

226 A mixed lot including sugar tongs, candle 
snuffer, pickle forks, silver spoon etc. £20-£30 

227 An early 20th century purse with gilded 
fittings and complete with pencil. £20-£30 

228 The "Unique" Log-Log slide rule in original 
box, made in England. £20-£30 
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229 A manicure set marked 'Aspray, London' 
and one other. £20-£30 

230 A mixed lot of jewellery etc. including 
bone necklace, rose pendants etc. £20-£30 

231 A superb continental pill box, another silver 
box and a silver propelling pencil. £50-£70 

232 A Victorian mother of pearl and abalone 
card case. £40-£60 

233 A Victorian mother of pearl 'book' card 
case. £40-£60 

234 A mother of pearl card case and a mother 
of pearl purse. £50-£70 

235 A tartan needle case and a Tunbridge 
ware needle case. £60-£80 

236 A carved nut pompadour box and a nut 
pill box. £40-£60 

237 5 German pewter hand painted flower 
plaque spoons. £30-£40 

238 A set of 3 antique French Baccarat scent 
bottles in ormolu stand. £120-£150 

239 A 1901 scent bottle with silver embossed 
top and shoulders, Chester 1900/01. (wrong 
glass stopper). £60-£80 

240 A French Palais Royal scent casket with 
bottles. £80-£120 

241 3 silver topped scent bottles and one 
other. £60-£80 

242 2 silver topped scent bottles. £30-£50 

243 A silver topped hobnail cut glass scent bottle 
and 3 silver topped trinket pots. £40-£60 

244 An art deco atomiser and an enamel 
topped pot. £20-£30 

245 A French Boulle type desk match striker 
(rare?) £80-£120 

246 A Victorian brass ink stand, an enamelled 
dip pen and a pen stand. £40-£60 

247 A 19th century Kenrick door Knocker, 
Christopher Dresser design. £60-£80 

248 A 19th century heavily embossed box, 
(missing ball feet). £40-£60 

249 3 small treen boxes including oak pin box, 
mother of pearl inlaid box and inlaid snuff box. 
£40-£60 

250 A 19th century 
embossed brass stamp 
box and matching pen 
tray (possibly French). 
£60-£80 

251 A small dagger in 
sheath. £20-£30 

252 A superb quality 
rosewood inlaid 
religious icon featuring the 
Virgin Mary. £80-£120 

253 A silver toast rack. £20-£30 
 
254 A silver three piece condiment set and a silver 
mug. £40-£60 

255 A silver inkwell, a silver pin dish and a silver 
toothpick holder. £30-£50 

256 A pair of silver candlesticks. £30-£50 

257 2 silver topped dressing table jars. £30-£50 

258 A 14ct 2 bar diamond and emerald ring size L. 
£75-£95 

259 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond ring, size 
K. £120-£150 

260 An 18ct 5.1 gram gold cross bar diamond ring, 
size L half. £100-£120 

261 An 18ct gold diamond and sapphire ring. Size 
N. £100-£120 

262 An 18ct 2.4 gram yellow gold 3 stone diamond 
cross over ring, size M. £60-£80 

263 An 18ct yellow gold circular diamond ring with 
centre emerald, size K. £200-£300 

264 An 18ct cross over 2 diamonds and sapphire 
ring, size J half. £100-£120 

265 A high carat yellow gold diamond shaped 
sapphire and diamond ring, size N. £200-£300 

266 An 18ct yellow gold 2.7 gram 3 stone diamond 
ring, size L. £65-£85 

Lot 262 
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267 An 18ct yellow gold oval diamond and 
sapphire ring, size P. £120-£150 

268 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond bar 
ring, 3.6 grams, size M. £100-£120 

269 An 18ct yellow gold raised daisy pattern 
diamond ring, size K. £100-£120 

270 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and 
diamond ring, size J half. £170-£190 

271 A 14ct 33pt yellow gold diamond and 
emerald 3 bar ring, size H. £75-£95 

272 An 18ct white gold and diamond solitaire 
ring, size M. £150-£180 

273 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond 
ring, size J. £100-£120 

274 A yellow gold 4 stone diamond ring, size 
J. £50-£70 

275 An 18ct 
yellow gold 
enamel and 
diamond 
ladybug brooch. 
4.3 grams. £100
-£120 

276 A 1920's 9ct 
gold brooch set 
seed pearls. £40
-£60 

277 2 9ct gold 
rings, one diamond set, 
size M half, the other size L, weight 3 grams. 
£40-£60 

278 A silver and opal bracelet. £40-£60 

279 An early Georg Jensen ring set with agate 
cabachon, No. 124, size N half. £100-£120 

280 A butterscotch amber large cabachon 
brooch, cabachon measures 44 x 35 mm. 
weight 20.55 grams. £95-£105 
 
280A A large collection of pocket watches 
including Victorian silver £500-£600 

281 A 9ct gold ladies Omega watch, 19.6 
grams. £160-£180 

282 A 9ct gold fancy link chain and a 9ct gold 
bracelet with heart lock, 9.02 grams. £90-£110 

283 A gemstone pendant set with amethyst, 
peridot, garnet in silver plus 2 pairs of 
earrings including 9ct heart studs. £60-£80 

284 2 butterscotch amber necklaces. ~The 
first weighs 87 grams and measures 26" long 
with 30 olive shaped beads. The second 
weighs 35 grams, measures 24" long and has 
38 graduated beads but is in need of re-
stringing. £400-£600 

285 A 1959 Rolex wrist watch with 3,6,9 face. 
(Not original strap and minor scratches to 
glass). £800-£1,200 

286 A silver pocket watch marked W H 
Wrightman, East Kirby, Nottingham, in 
working order and on silver chain. £45- £65 

287 A gilded pocket watch on chain 
marked Thomas Russell & Son, 
Liverpool. In working order. £30-£50 

288 A silver pocket watch on silver chain 
marked Elgin USA. In working order. £40
-£60 

289 A silver pocket watch on silver chain 
with silver fob, in working order. £30-
£50 

290 A pocket watch marked 'Rest Centre 
Seconds Chronograph', Amida. In 
working order,. £35-£45 

291 A large silver centre second chronograph 
in working order and complete with service 
guarantee, £100-£150 

292 4 silver pocket watches for spares or 
repair. £30-£50 

293 6 silver pocket watches for spares or 
repair (some working). £30-£50 

294 A Krug-Baumen Oceanmaster wrist 
watch. £20-£30 

Lot 275 

We are accepting lots for all our 

auctions in 2019. 
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295 A Royal Doulton, England vase with 3 
depictions of pale blue/lilac butterfly with a 
purple spot and a brown body on a branch with 
leaves and purple berries on the top half of the 
vase. Ground colour is mottled dark blue and 
olive. Marks on base are 'H.V', 'X8725' and 
'9099'. £30-£50 

296 A huge Royal Doulton urn with stylised 
leaves mainly in blues and browns, marked 
underneath 'MT' (Mary Ann Thompson). £600-
£800 

297 A large Royal Doulton jardiniere stand, 
5438. Floral design in subdued blues, greens 
and browns on a mottled dark blue ground. £50
-£70 

298 A pair of Minton vases with long necks and 
2 small handles. White ground with flowers and 
butterflies. £30-£50 

299 A very large Royal Doulton jardiniere by 
George Tinworth. Brown and white patterns on 
a dark blue ground with brown outside lip and 
dark blue inside. Tinworth's mark on the 
side and LB underneath (approximate 
diameter 17", approximate height 13.5"). 
£200-£300 

300 A Royal Doulton 30" high jardiniere 
stand in muted green and browns. 
Maker's mark to base. £60-£80 
 
300A A rare Doulton Lambeth faience 
charger circa 1890 £70-£80 

301 A Royal Doulton jug 'The Gleaners' 
from the English Old Scenes series with 
'D3191' and large colon printed 
underneath. £20-£30 

302 A small Royal Doulton vase depicting 
depicting twigs with leaves in brown with 
a mottled grey/green top. Various marks 
underneath (including possibly Annie Neal). £30
-£50 
 
303 A Royal Doulton series ware baron shaped 
jug in high gloss with William Morris print 
pattern on handle, base and top, 2 pictures - 
one of the front and one of the back of a night 
watchman with words in a scroll "Watchman 
What of the Night?' Number 383556 stamped 
underneath (from the early "Night Watchman" 
series introduded in 1902 and designed by 
Charles Noke). £30-£50 

 

 

304 A pair of Doulton Lambeth 1882 Hannah 
Barlow vases with patterned top and bottom 
and incised pictures in the panel. One is a 
sheep being chased by dogs and underneath 
has the mark of Hannah Barlow followed by 
'235' and the mark of Lucy A Barlow 
'482' (also features the marks of possibly 
Emma A Burrows, L Clark and one other). The 
second vase features sheep, dogs and plants 
and underneath the mark for Hannah Barlow 
'234' and Lucy A Barlow '481' as well as the 
same marks as on the first vase. £120-£150 

305 A Royal Doulton, England tallish thin vase 
with a picture of a woman with a basket and 
child in countryside. Blue and white with a 
gold coloured rim round the base and the rim 
on the top. £20-£30 

306 A small Doulton Lambeth jardiniere, 
1875, by Frank A Butler (also possibly A 
Tranter, either L Clark or E Clark) featuring 
geometric pattern in shades of greens, blues 

and browns. £60-£80 

307 A large Royal Doulton vase with 
stylised flowers, stalks and leaves 
predominately in blues and browns, 
signed by Arthur Barlow and Bessie 
Newberry (also possibly Sarah 
Fisher). Lion and crown stamp and 
the number '749'. £60-£80 
 
308 A pair of Royal Doulton leaf 
patterned vases (approximately 11" 
tall) in browns, creams and blue, 
stamped underneath 'X85130' and 
'11300' and with artists marks 
(possibly Letitia Rosevear and Maud 
Bowden). £60-£80 

309 A Doulton Lambeth 1882 large 
bowl heavily decorated and with silver rim by 
Jessie Bowditch and Louisa Ayling. £30-£50 

310 A plaque by 
Doulton Lambeth artist 
George Tinworth of 
himself. Inscribed on 
the front 'G. Tinworth' 
with his monogram, 
unglazed. £80-£120 

Lot 307 
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311 A heavily patterned Doulton Lambeth 
1882 bulbous vase in blue, green, white and 
brown with a circle of dots round the 
circumference at the top and bottom of the 
main pattern. Various marks underneath. £40
-£60 

312 A Doulton Lambeth 1874 jug. Well 
patterned in blues, whites and browns with 
raised dots. By Frank A Butler and 
'H' (possibly either Alice M Herapath or 
Emma Harrison). £50-£70 
 
313 A bowl depicting a very colourful 
peacock. Inside and exterior of bowl in 
mottled dark blue (possibly Deay). £20-£30 

314 A pair of large Doulton Lambeth vases, 
well patterned using different techniques in 
green, blue, dark brown, fawn and white. 
Depicting flowers, leaves, petals etc., one 
base has no damage and the Doulton stamp 
underneath with various signatures including 
Frank Butler and possibly Alice Lacy and 
Letitia Rosevear. The other vase has damage 
to the rim and the Doulton stamp 1882 with 
many marks including Florence E Barlow and 
possibly Eliza L Hubbert, L Francis and Alice L 
Burlton. £50-£70 

315 A Doulton Faience vase by Minna 
Crawley (1878- 85) assisted by Alice 
Campbell with various marks underneath. 
£50-£70 

316 A pair of Mettlach 1829 bulbous vases in 
bright colours on a mainly light ground with 
intricate patterns. On one there is an 
impressed '22' and '30' with hand written '25' 
in gold paint, the other is impressed '22' and 
'39' and hand written number '23'. £30-£50 

317 A Doulton Lambeth 1878 plant bowl by 
Florence Barlow, Mary Ann Thompson, Edith 
Herapath (and possibly Emma Burrows). 
Abstract pattern in blue and green on fawn 
coloured ground, with 
silver rim (hall mark 
beside rivet). £80-£120 

318 A Chinese/Oriental 
vase depicting birds, 
flowers and grasses. £20-
£30 

319 A large Royal 
Doulton Flambe' 
statement piece, circa 
1950, featuring woodcut 
design of a rural scene, 
shape 1623. £100-£150 

Lot 319 
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320 A Royal Doulton, England, Warwick 
Castle 2 handled vase, painted by J H Plant. 
£40-£60 

321 A Royal Doulton, England, Pembroke 
Castle 2 handled vase hand painted by J H 
Plant. £40-£60 
 
322 A huge vase decorated with a peacock 
and flowers. Damage to the side and base 
has been professionally repaired with 
staples. £20-£30 

323 A pair of Mettlach vases,1870, with 
imprinted numbers '3' and '89' on the base 
on one and '88' and '36 on the other. Brick 
red ground with patterns and elephant's 
head and trunk for the handles. £30-£40 

324 A Doulton Lambeth 1883 tumbler with 3 
lionesses by Hannah Barlow, Arthur Barlow, 
Harriet H Hibbut and with other marks 
underneath including '857'. £50-£70 

325 A Royal Dux elephant. Made in 
Czechoslovakia and hand painted. (Both 
tusks intact). £80-£120 

326 A Doulton Lambeth 1881 shallow bowl 
with 4 birds with branches, leaves and 
stylised flowers. Several marks including 
Florence Barlow and possibly Alice Lacy and 
Nellie Garbett. £80-£120 

327 A Doulton Lambeth biscuit barrel with 
metal stand on three round feet and metal 
lid with a round knob. J in a circle is the only 
mark visible, the rest are covered by the 
base. £20-£30 

328 A Doulton Lambeth 1882 shallow bowl 
with panel of cows round it. Many marks and 
numbers including Lucy A Barlow, Hannah 
Barlow and Laura Green. £120-£150 
 
329 A Doulton Lambeth large vase 
(approximately 50cm) by Florence Barlow and 
Eleanor Tosen, depicting geese. £150-£180 
 
330 A well decorated Satsuma vase, cream 
ground with many different types of 
decoration depicting flowers. Each shoulder 
has a dog with a long lolling tongue. £20-£30 

331 A large Doulton vase with large floral 
pattern in whites and greens on fawn 
ground. Pebble pattern around the base. 
Several marks including possibly 'g' for Nellie 
Garbett. (Has firing fault). £60-£80 
 
332 A Doulton Lambeth bowl on a pyramid 
shaped stand with a floral and leaf type 
pattern in greens, blues and browns. With 3 
feet each depicting a lion on a scroll type foot 
in the style of Frank Butler. £60-£80 

333 An attractive floral Doulton oil lamp with 
bank of white dots round the base and rim. 
Blue flowers and green leaves on a sand 
coloured ground. Marked 'C' (possibly Kate J 
Castle), with lift out font and complete with 
burner but missing shade and chimney. £100-
£150 

334 A shallow bowl on stand/comport, Royal 
Doulton, England number 8486. Several 
marks scratched and impressed including 
'HS', 'GH' and 'J'. £30-£50 

335 An exquisite Doulton Lambeth vase with 
narrow neck and 2 handles to body tapering 
to the base. Decorated with budgerigars, 
flowers, branches and leaves. Many marks 
underneath including Florence E Barlow, 
Louisa Ayling, numbers '589', '2357' etc. £120
-£150 

336 A pair of 
1875 Doulton 
Lambeth vases 
by George 
Tinworth 
(monogram on 
side of each 
vase) with 
another mark 
underneath. 
Colourful floral 
style patterning 
mainly in 
purples, greens and white on a smooth 
mottled brown ground. £100-£150 

Lot 336 
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337 A Doulton early Pinder Bourne & Co. tall 
thin jug with anemone type flowers on 
opposite sides. One side in red and purple, 
the other side just purple on cream and gold 
coloured ground. Handle gold coloured. 
Several marks underneath including 1787 
and monogram WBJ. £80-£120 
 
338 A Royal Dux Czechoslovakian pike eating 
another fish. Gold coloured sticker on pick 
and pink lozenge stamp underneath. £40-£60 

339 A Doulton Lambeth vase, 1883, with 
beautiful design depicting pained and raised 
leaves and raised birds with intricate feathers 
on an attractive green ground. Many marks 
underneath including those of Florence 
Barlow, Lucy Barlow and Harriet E HIbbut. 
Florence Barlow's monogram is also on the 
face of the vase. £60-£80 

340 A pair of Doulton Lambeth 1878 vases, 
Harriet E Hibbut and Louisa Matterson. Blue 
and white patterns on a bluish/brown 
ground. £40-£60 

341 A Doulton Lambeth 1878 jug with stylised 
floral and leaves pattern in blue, green and 
white on a brown ground with a row of white 
dots applied round the base and near the top. 
Marked with Mary Mitchell monogram and 
other markings 'RB', 'O', '17', 'M'. £40-£60 

342 A Pinder Bourne & Co. (early Doulton) jug 
with cameo style portrait of ladies profile each 
side and decorated in shades of blue. £30-£50 

343 A Doulton plate painted with orchids and 
signed D Dewsbury. It has a bank stamp of 
Royal Doulton and inscribed on the back 
"Odontoglossum Rossi Aspersum RA, 2673B, 
C9975". £20-£30 
 
344 A Doulton Lambeth jug 1883 with intricate 
raised pastel blue, green and brownish patterns 
on grey/green ground and featuring a star 
stamped underneath together with a 
complimenting pair of Doulton Lambeth 1883 
beakers with 2 markings (1 being Alice G 
Smith). £80-£120 

345 A Royal Doulton 8025A vase 
(approximately 7.5") with pink/white/green 
marbled effect ground and hand painted 
flowers. £20-£30 
 
346 A Doulton Lambeth 1880 jug depicting a 
lion family (4 cubs, lion and lioness) amongst 
grasses. Several marks underneath including 
that of Hannah Barlow and Alice M E Barker. 
£60-£80 

347 A Doulton red flambe' woodcut vase 
depicting a pastoral scene including cows, 
trees and daisy type flowers. £30-£50 

348 A Doulton Lambeth jug 1877 by Florence 
E Barlow, Emma Martin and Mary Butter and 
inscribing 'JB7'. £50-£70 

349 A Doulton tyg by Florence E Barlow 
depicting 6 partridge in grass on a patterned 
beige ground. £60-£80 

350 A Doulton Lambeth 1873 jug. Well 
patterned predominately in blue, white and 
brown with a layered top half getting 
narrower towards the neck. Many marks 
underneath including Emma Martin, Emily 
Mayes and possibly Catherine Francis and 
Arthur B Barlow. £60-£80 

351 A pair of Royal Doulton vases, EB6943. 
Mottled greenish/blue ground and patterns 
around the top half. 
'HD' on one and 'D' 
on the other. £40-
£60 

352 An 1875 Doulton 
Lambeth jug in 
attractive muted 
colour on a 
patterned bluey grey 
ground by Arthur 
Barlow and another 
artist (possibly Mary 
Ann Thompson). £80
-£120 Lot 352 
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353 A delicate Doulton Slater's patent vase with 
pale blue and white stylised flowers on a gold 
patterned ground with a marbled appearance to 
the foot and neck. A number of markings to base 
including possibly Nellie Harrison. £25-£35 

354 A Royal Doulton large jardiniere with 
floral design in subdued blue and ochre 
colours on a mottled smooth ground in blue 
and green. Marks to base include 'M', 'T', '7' 
and '5438'. £60-£80 
 
355 A Royal Doulton small cup/child's mug 
with the name of Clara on the front. 
Attractive green and white mottled ground. 
Name in white and panel in lighter green and 
white ground. Number 2881 by Eleanor Toser 
and another signature 'LB'. £40-£60 

356 A Royal Doulton England jug of 
cream coloured base with paintings of 
country scene, villagers dancing, 
musicians playing and important 
people talking outside and house. Oak 
leaf pattern round the top both inside, 
outside and down the handle. £30-£50 

357 A Doulton Slater's patent vase with 
attractive pattern of lilac flowers with brown 
centres of a band of smooth mottled light 
green glaze and orange impressed with 
swirling pattern of white dots. Small brown 
dots at top and bottom of this band and the 
rest of the vase is a darker bluish green shiny 
glaze. Markings to base 'S' (possibly Eliza 
Stock), 'BB5, '7042' and 'CP'. £25-£35 

358 A Bulbous vase by Royal Doulton. The 
pattern of simple stylised flowers in white 
with brown petals and other decorations on 
a grey/white/brownish ground on the 
bottom third and deep blue on the top third. 
2 monograms to base. £40-£60 
 
359 A Doulton Lambeth jug by Florence E 
Barlow, 1873, depicting 5 deer with blues, 
browns and green on a fawn coloured 
ground. £80-£120 

360 A Doulton Lambeth tyg with goats, trees 
and a dog or fox, Hannah Barlow and other 
identifying marks. £150-
£180 

361 A Doulton Lambeth 
1873 Hannah Barlow jug 
with horse, stag and other 
deer. Inscription on jug 
reads 'Ye Fable of Ye Stag 
and Ye Horse'. Another 
signature and number 
'401'. £80-£120 
 
362 A Doulton Lambeth 1877 biscuit barrel by 
Louisa J Davis (and possibly Harriette E Lee or 
Emily A London). Leaves and flowers on lattice 
work and marked on metal (silvered). £80-£120 

363 A large Doulton 
Lambeth 1883 bowl 
with artists marks of 
George Hugo Tabor 
and Harriett E Hibbut. 
£40-£60 

364 A large 
Staffordshire jardiniere 

depicting windmills. £20-£30 

365 An 1879 Doulton Lambeth vase with handle 
by Harriet E Hibbut featuring a pattern of 
flowers, dots and lozenges mostly in blue/grey 
and brown. £40-£60 

366 A tall heavy Mettlach spill type vase on 4 
green feet with 4 panels each depicting a woman 
in the countryside showing 4 scenes - one for each 
season. Many marks underneath including 
Mettlach picture. £30-£40 

367 A Doulton Lambeth 1877 jug by Harriet E 
Hibutt. Raised pattern of many stylised 
flowers, diamonds and dots in blue and white 
on a light brown patterned ground. Other 
marks underneath (one possibly of Eleanor 
Burrell). £40-£60 

Lot 361 

Lot 363 
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368 A Doulton Lambeth 1880 vase in 
subdued colours over a patterned green 
ground featuring circles of flowers and dots 
to bulbous vase and longish neck. Various 
marks and monograms underneath, £40-£60 

369 A Royal Doulton vase, 2423, with stylised corn 
running up the sides of the vase, white and blue 
circles at the base and all on a mottled olive/grey 
ground with royal blue inside top rim. Possibly 
signed by Louisa Ayling. £30-£50 

370 A Royal Doulton child's cup for Marjorie 
Isabel Hillman, born October 28th 1908, by 
Florrie Jones with 2 other marks 'BB5' and 
'6599'. £20-£30 
 
371 A 1881 Doulton Lambeth vase with 
narrow neck. Various marks to underneath 
including possiblities of Elizabeth Atkins, 
Mary A Barrett/Mary Butler. 
£20-£30 

372 A Royal Bonn, Germany 
biscuit barrel with lid depicting a 
floral and geometric design 
painted on a smooth green 
ground. Lid has 217 written 
inside. The Royal Bonn stamp is 
on the base and numbers '6132', 
'10333' and '217' are written 
under the glaze. £20-£30 

373 A large Doulton Slaters patent urn with 
various marks underneath. An attractive white 
flowers with beige, blue and green pattern on a 
fawn ground. (Firing fault). £40-£60 

374 A Royal Doulton Kingsware brown biscuit 
jar with a picture in relief featuring horses, 
riders and hounds whilst one rider has come 
off. It has an electro plated nickel silver lid 
with the number '8440'. £30-£50 

375 A pair of Royal Doulton vases showing 
swags of raised floral patterns in blue and 
brown on smooth glaze of mottled moss 
green and white. Dark blue at the top. 
Several marking on the bases including 
monograms. £50-£70 

376 A large Doulton Burslem vase with lustrous 
pinkish white ground painted with red irises 
and leaves. Signed underneath. £30-£40 
 
377 A Royal Doulton vase with several 
markings underneath (one possibly of E 
Violet Hayward), the others are a scratched 
'BH' and number B94 or 894 and 7665C. 
Pattern is stylised grape vines hanging from 
bows in fawn and pale blue on mottled dark 
blue and olive ground. £70-£90 

378 A Doulton and Slaters patent very 
delicately decorated jug with lid. Blue, white 
and gold flowers on a gold ground. Handle 
fawn with leaf pattern in blue. Swinging 
metal lid stamped 'Grayson & Son, Sheffield'. 
Many marks underneath including possibly 
Annie Cupit and Bessie M Varney. £60-£80 
 

379 A Doulton Lambeth jug, 1875, well 
decorated both in smooth, incised and 
patterns standing proud in blues, browns, 
whites and greens. Many marks underneath 
including Arthur Barlow and Nellie Garratt 
(and possibly Annie Cupit). £50-£70 

380 A Doulton Lambeth 1876 George 
Tinworth vase (The monogram of GT on the 

face of the vase). Pattern of blue & white on 
a brown mottled ground. Two other marks 
on base: one is the mark of Emma Martin 
and the other is 'b' (possibly Eleanor Burrell). 
£150-£180 

381 A Royal Doulton small vase with mottled 
blue ground and a simple motif of flower 
with leaves on either side. Markes 'X8710', 
'B232' and 'Z' (may be A Zurcher or Minnie 
Neal) 'B' scratched in. £20-£30 

382 A pair of Doulton Lambeth vases, B425B 
signed by Ethel Beard and possibly Louisa 
Ayling. Pattern on the vase contains raised 
white dots and large circular shapes with a 
stylised plant on a mottled fawn/brown 
ground. £50-£70 

 

Lot 371 
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383 A Monart glass vase in orange, yellow 
and gold with blotches of green. Paper 
Monart Sticker to base and a dealer's label 
which reads 'Early Monart glass C.1932 
designed by Salvadore Ysart'. £50-£70 

384 A Doulton Lambeth 1880 jug with 
intricate diamond shaped patterns with 
flowers and border to top and bottom. 
Handle decorated with flowers. 
Predominately brown, blue, green and white. 
Hinged metal lid. Marks underneath: 'B' 
scratched in, 'b' impressed and stylised 'X'. 
£40-£60 

385 A Moorcroft bulbous vase hand painted 
by Irving featuring large stylised flowers on a 
white base with gold coloured pattern and 
gold colour round foot and rim. Signature on 
the base with the mark 'W. Moorcroft, potter 
to HM the Queen'. £40-£60 
 
386 A pair of rounded 
Doulton vases with 
sheep by Hannah 
Barlow, one also 
signed FJ (possibly 
Florrie Jones). £120-
£150 
 
387 A Doulton Lambeth 
vase in blues and browns. Having a very 
raised pattern with other patterns 
intermixed. Doulton Lambeth has been 
written in to the base before glazing along 
with other marks. £40-£60 

388 A Doulton Lambeth vase predominately 
brown, blue and green with 3 rows of white 
blobs encircling the vase. Marks possibly 
Edith Rogers and Alice M E Baker, the 
number and another signature. £40-£60 
 
389 A Doulton Slaters patent rounded bowl 
with floral design by Mark V Marshall. £50-£70 

390 A Brown finish Doulton jug with handle, 
depicting sheep, trees and farmhouse. £20-£30 

391 A Royal Doulton vase No. 7574 featuring a 
pattern of circles on leaves on a blotchy blue 
ground. 'd' stamped underneath (possibly 
Elizabeth Dayton) and a monogram. £40-£60 

392 An 1875/76 Doulton Lambeth rounded 
vase by Emma Martin having a blue pattern 
on a brown ground with white dots and 
stylised daisies. White dots around the rim 
and on the neck £50-£70 

393 An opaline/opaque glass vase on stand 
depicting a peacock and flowers. £20-£30 

394 A Royal Doulton, England small vase with 
3 lots of simplistic flowers and leaves at the 
top on a fawn and white ground. Several 
marks underneath including 'B', 'X8714' and 
the mark of Christine Abbot. £20-£30 

395 A Hungarian Zsolnay Pecs nicely 
decorated vase with hole manufactured in 
the base. Light brown ground with stylised 
plants and birds. Number on base 730. £60-
£80 
 
396 A Royal Doulton vase with attractive stylised 
country scene showing trees, birds, hedges, 
sheep and shepherd. Various marks underneath: 
'7557 c' and 'RT' both impressed and 
'BN' (possibly Bessie Newberry) inscribed in to 
clay. £30-£50 

397 A large Doulton Lambeth Faience vase by 
Mary Butterton with sprigs of pink blosson 
and light green leaves on a dark green 
ground. Numbers underneath are 3801 and 
2047. £50-£70 

398 A large Doulton Lambeth patent jardiniere 
stand with several marks underneath including 
either Florence Dennis or L. Imogen Durtnall. 
(damage round base). £50-£60 

399 A blue and white crackle glaze vase 
decorated with a dragon. £30-£50 

400 A pair of Wall mounting continental 
pottery salt pots on wooden backs. £20-£30 

401 A superb Goldscheider figure of a lady in 
her boudoir. 37cm tall. £200-£400 

Lot 386 
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402 A fine pair of continental porcelain 
figures, 33 cm tall. £80-£120 

403 A fine 19th century continental porcelain 
figure group of a couple with baby. 37 cm 
tall. £80-£120 

404 A fine 19th century porcelain 
figure group of children with 
horse, marked Gimberts Ltd. N/S 
2498. £80-£120 

405 2 19th century porcelain 
figures, 30 cm tall. £40-£60 

406 A pair of 19th century 
porcelain figures, 33 cm tall. £60-£80 

407 A 19th century continental porcelain figure 
of a gentleman, 30 cm tall. £40-£60 

408 A fine 19th century continental porcelain 
pedestal bowl surmounted by children, 32 
cm tall. £40-£60 

409 A fine 19th century continental porcelain 
pedestal bowl surmounted by cherubs, 35 cm 
tall. £80-£120 
 
410 A fine large pair of continental porcelain 
figures, 52 cm tall. £80-£120 

411 A pair of 19th century porcelain 
comports surmounted by cherubs. £80-£120 

412 A Royal Worcester figure group 
(originally a candelabra but missing top). £40
-£60 

413 A Royal Worcester figure group as a 
candelabra (complete). £80-£120 

414 A fine 19th century porcelain figural 
group of a lady and gentleman, 37 cm tall. 
£80-£120 

415 A large continental porcelain hand 
decorated plate, a/f. £30-£50 
 
416 A Royal Doulton figurine 'Biddy 
Pennyfarthing', HN1843. £40-£60 

417 A pair of continental bisque porcelain 
conch shells surmounted with cherubs. £60-£80 

418 A Grotesque pottery bird by Andrew Hull 
pottery, Burslem. £80-£120 

419 A pair of black glazed vases depicting 
classical scenes. £20-£30 

420 A pair of 19th century continental bisque 
porcelain figurines. £20-£30 

421 A Greys pottery 2 handled frog mug with 
gun dogs. £25-£35 

422 A Moorcroft vase, 3.5", impressed marks. 
£30-£40 

423 An antique pottery chicken money box. 
£50-£70 

424 An oriental quail teapot, signed under 
lid. £35-£45 

425 A 1970's Troika coffin vase, signed 'SL', 
Sue Lowe. £80-£120 

426 A Scotch whisky dispenser with brass 
tap. £80-£120 

427 An Apothecary/pub glass dispenser with 
brass tap. £80-£120 

428 A pair of lidded glass apothecary jars. 
£40-£60 

429 2 pairs and 2 single glass apothecary jars 
(6 items in total). £40-£60 

430 5 glass apothecary bottles. £40-£60 
 
428 A pair of lidded glass apothecary jars. £40-£60 

429 2 pairs and 2 single glass apothecary jars 
(6 items in total). £40-£60 

430 5 glass apothecary bottles. £40-£60 

431 3 glass apothecary bottles (one missing 
lid) and 2 glass apothecary lids. £30-£40 

432 A set of 4 large swan neck apothecary 
jars with stoppers. One jar a/f (had 
replacement base) and one stopper a/f. £80-
£120 
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433 A Red Seal Whisky, Jas. Buchanan & Co. 
Ltd. glass dispenser with brass tap. £80-£120 

434 A Greer's Special O.V.J selection old vatted 
Highland whisky glass dispenser with brass 
tap. £80-£120 

435 2 large brown glass chemist jars. £80-£120 

436 4 large pink chemist jars (a/f). £400-£500 

437 2 glass apothecary jars (one a/f) and 3 
other vintage glass jars. £40-£60 

438 A pair of small Mary Gregory glass 
decanters. £40-£60 

439 A pair of opaque glass gilt decorated 
lusters, chips to bases and one dropper a/f. 
£40-£60 

440 A pair of heavy cut glass candle holders 
with crystal droppers. £40-£60 

441 A pair of art nouveau bronze vases. £25-£35 

442 A bronze bust of a lady wearing a hat and 
a bronze seated Pharaoh. £20-£30 

443 A French bronze figure of a lady, signed. 
£150-£180 

444 A bronze wheel signed Generelli, 
approximately 42cm long. £160-£180 

445 A bronze hoop dancer 
signed Morantz, approximately 
69 cm tall. £180-£220 

446 A rare bronze patterned 
cheetah, signed, approximate 
length 33 cm. £80-£120 
 
447 A Japanese bronze vase with 
marking to base. £180-£220 

448 A Japanese bronze vase. £50
-£70 

449 An Asian bronze seal/
weight. £50-£70 

450 A heavy brass seated monkey. 
£50-£70 

451 A pair of sterling silver candelabra. £80-£120 

452 A superb quality mid 19th century silver 
plated lidded jug with monogram. 14" / 35 
1/2cm £250-£350 

453 A mid 19th century silver plated chalice 
with monogram. £120-£150 

454 A bronze ram on rock. £80-£120 

455 A Christopher Dresser silver plated 
'Nautilus' shell spoon warmer made by Atkins 
Bros. £50-£70 

456 A 19th century bronze sensor. (one foot 
and both handles loose). £30-£50 

457 A bronze figure of a pixie playing a 
saxophone. £40-£60 

458 A cut glass decanter and a set of 6 
glasses. £20-£30 

459 An ostrich egg made in to a clock. £30-£40 

460 A brass bird. £20-£30 
 
460A A large full-rig sailing boat. Dimensions: 
approximately 124cm x 88cm x 33cm. £50-£80 

461 A pair of Doulton Lambeth stoneware 
silicon vases. £30-£40 

462 A boxed Rembrandt carriage clock. £50-
£70 

463 A pair of 19th century heavy brass 
candlesticks with drip trays. £30-£40 

464 A pair of Royal Doulton vases, 
6180, with several markings 
underneath (possibly those of Ethel 
Hawkins, Edith Green and Florrie Jones. 
Fawn ground with white spots, 
geometrical patterns to the top, bottom 
and foot, with a large pattern/
monogram TMR. £60-£80 

465 A telephoto lens and 3 other 
camera lenses. £30-£40 

466 A pair of metal elephant candlesticks. 
£20-£30 
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467 A pair of Mettlach vases with identical 
panels around vase of 2 girls. Each girl is 
signed by their artist (2 artists). Vases are 
well patterned in different colours and both 
have other markings underneath the 
Mettlach stamp. £30-£50 

468 A 19th century Davenport china tea 
caddy. £20-£30 

469 An old bone surgeon's saw. £20-£30 

470 A pair of tailor's shear's with USA makers 
mark and one other. £20-£30 

471 A middle eastern curved dagger in 
sheath. £40-£60 

472 3 pairs of blue pottery Dogs of Fo and 
one other. £20-£30 

473 A Canon EOSI camera with lens and 3 
other lenses. £40-£60 

474 An art nouveau inkstand with enamel ivy 
leaf decoration and cut glass bottle. £30-£40 

475 A Victorian brass figural paperweight. £15-£20 

476 A 1970's Vista Alegra porcelain humming 
bird group. £100-£150 

477 7 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures being 
Peter Rabbit, Tom Kitten, Mr Benjamin 
Bunny, Mrs Rabbit, Jemima Puddleduck and 
Mr Alderman Ptolemy. £20-£30 

478 A cased set of 6 silver coffee bean 
spoons and 4 extra. £25-£35 

479 A cased set of 6 silver and enamel spoons 
together with a cased set of enamel spoons. £20-£30 

480 An early 20th century brass pocket 
watch holder in the form of a snake. £25-£35 

481 A cold painted bronze bird on marble 
plinth. £80-£120 

482 A Victorian brass bar lighter in the form 
of a brewery dray man. £50-£70 
 
483 A cold cast bronze horse on an onyx dish. 
£30-£50 

484 A Matthew Norman vintage brass 
carriage clock, Swiss, 11 jewels. £150-£180 

485 A Canon EOS5 camera with lens and 3 
other lenses. £40-£60 

486 A Nikon F-8015 camera with lens and a 
Nikon F- 501 camera body. £20-£30 

487 A vintage Dimple whisky and a smaller 
vintage Dimple whisky. £60-£80 

488 2 hall marked sterling silver photo 
frames measuring 7" x 5" and 4.5" x 3.5" 
approximately. £70-£90 

489 A Troika cylindrical vase, signed (possibly 
Holly Jackson). £45-£55 

490 4 vintage beaded evening bags. £20-£30 

491 A Lubitelz camera, a Likos III lens, 3 digital 
camera's 
etc. £15-
£20 

492 2 sets 
of Austrian 
enamel 
miniature 
furniture 
comprising 2 sofa's, 4 arm chairs, 4 dining 
chairs and 2 tables. £40-£60 

493 A pair of early Wedgwood candlesticks 
circa 1890. Traditional blue and white Jasper 
ware with very fine relief applique' showing 
cupids and angels. 13.5 cm (5") high with 10 cm 
(4") wide base. £45-£55 

494 A Continental vase, 22 cm tall with 
exceptional detail. A truly fine example of pottery 
with over 5 different colours and over 8 different 
designs to culminate in a tactile and visual delight. 
The base has a number of impressed and written 
makers marks. £75-£95 

495 A fine continental glass goblet. This unusual 
work of art in glass must have taken the maker 
many hours to perfect with such intricate detail. It 
has applique' glass detail and bears a 'Coat of 
Arms' in red and white with a key and crown 
suggesting nobility or even royalty. £100-£120 
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496 A Victorian biscuit barrel, 1880-1900. 
Finely cut traditionally shaped biscuit barrel 
with silver plated top rim and handle holding 
a perfectly fitting lid of complimenting 
proportions. The base is also cut with the 
'Star of David'. There is not a single mark on 
the silver plate or the glass so this is 
exceptionally perfect for its age. £30-£50 

497 A Wedgwood cream ware oval basket, 
1790 - 1810. A Beautiful early Wedgwood 
basket with fine royal blue "roping" and 
basket weave base, also with royal blue 
decoration. The Wedgwood mark is visible on 
the underside of the base. Perfect condition 
and has survived 225 years. £50-£70 

498 An art deco style cut glass perfume 
bottle, 7" tall. Faithfully reproduced to 
emulate the 1930's art deco. It is both clear 
and faint lemon coloured glass. This excellent 
quality item will grace any lady's dressing 
table and contains some expensive perfume. 
£20-£30 

499 A large art deco style cut glass perfume 
bottle, 7" high x 7.5" wide. All beautiful cut 
and polished glass with an empty centre vial 
as it has never been filled. £35-£45 

500 An Aynsley collector's cup and saucer, An 
Aynsley collector's cup, saucer and tea plate 
with raised gold decoration, a finely cut glass 
ring stand and a cut glass round jar with lid. 
£45-£55 

501 An American satin glass vase in pink, 5" 
tall. £50-£70 

502 An art deco condiment set as a plane and 
a white metal plane desk stand. £30-£40 

503 A set of 12 miniature books "The Works 
of Shakespeare", published by W. Kent & Co. 
1880 together with 39 miniature William 
Shakespeare books published by Allied 
Newspapers Ltd. (both with shelves). £30-
£50 

504 7 boxed "History of Faberge' Eggs" 
trinket boxes. £40-£60 

505 A pair of fish servers with carved horn 
handles and a pair of salad servers with 
ceramic handles. £20-£30 

506 An Ebonised book secret drawer and a 
mahogany book secret drawer. £50-£70 

507 A silver fronted 1919 
mother and child clock by 
British United Clock Co. 
£100-£150 

508 A Victorian mahogany 
secret book drawer. £40-
£60 

509 A papier mache' blotter 
cover and a papier mache' 
pencil case. £50-£70 

510 2 Chinese Blanc de Chine 
figurines, A white porcelain Japanese Buddha 
and a white porcelain bird. £20-£30 

511 3 Chinese Blanc de Chine figurines, 
(damage to fingers on all), 2 approximately 
36 cm and one 25 cm. £20-£30 

512 A pair of Chinese Dogs of Fo, 11.5" tall. 
£20-£30 

513 A heavy resin Laughing Buddha. £20-£30 

514 A 19th century blue glazed Chinese 
'Dragon' vase. £20-£30 

515 A rare Chinese advertising group "The 
Swatow Brewery, China", approximately 28 
cm tall. £40-£60 

516 A pair of Staffordshire pottery 'Pigeons', 
approximately 25 cm tall. £20-£30 

517 2 oriental vases, 25 cm tall. £20-£30 

518 A pair of Chinese figures, approximately 
35 cm tall. £40-£60 

519 An early Chinese figure of an 'Official", 
impressed mark on base, approximately 29 
cm tall. £30-£50 
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520 A 19th century Chinese figure, signed on 
base, approximately 32 cm tall. £30-£50 

521 6 Chinese pottery teapots, all marked on 
bottom. £40-£60 

522 A pair of Chinese temple dogs. £20-£30 

523 A late 18th / early 19th century carved 
wood Chinese seated figure, a/f. £20-£30 

524 A Chinese figural group of 2 females with 
fruit bowl, approximately 20 cm tall. £30-£50 

525 A pair of early 20th century oriental 
vases (one vase has painted signature? on 
base). £20-£30 

526 A pair of Staffordshire 'New Chelsea' 
vases, 16 cm tall. £20-£30 

527 A Victorian mother of pearl and abalone 
blotter case. £40-£60 

528 An 18th century Delft tile. £25-£35 

529 A mahogany treen canister, an inlaid crib 
board box and a small abalone? top box. £60-£80 

530 A walnut casket with 6 inlaid napkin 
rings. £30-£50 

531 A silver fronted mantel clock. £30-£50 

532 A heavy marble bust of a bearded man. 
£40-£60 

533 A tin of in excess of 300 Ogden's early 
photographic cigarette cards. £35-£45 

534 An early 20th century inkstand (one 
inkwell lid a/f). £40-£60 

535 An album of approximately 300 mainly 
continental vintage postcards. £50-£70 

536 An early cigar cutter depicting a vintage 
car. £20-£30 

537 A quantity of long case clock keys. £20-£30 

538 A pair of Moorcroft table lamps. £90-£110 

539 14 seaside souvenir figures. £40-£60 

540 A silver plate tea stand with 6 glass 
teacups (missing one spoon). £30-£40 
 
541 A collection of cloissonne and other enamel 
items. £20-£30 
 
542 A metal figure of a blacksmith, a horse door 
stop and a metal framed mirror. £30-£40 

543 A Murano millefiori paperweight, A Crieff 
Scotland millefiori paperweight and another 
millefiori paperweight. £30-£50 

544 A collection of antique and collectable dolls. 
£20-£30 

545 A mixed lot of vintage pipes, cheroot holders 
etc. £40-£60 

546 A Zeiss Ikon 'Netter' folding camera, A Kodak 
No.2 folding autographic camera a/d and a Kodak 
'Junior II' camera. £20-£30 

547 A Sheaffer fountain pen with 14ct gold nib and 
box together with a second Sheaffer pen with box. 
£40-£60 

548 An oriental fan a/f, a scent bottle and other 
items. £20-£30 

549 A bronze bust of an American Indian chief. £20-
£30 

550 A bronze figure of a chimpanzee reading £30-
£50 

551 A mixed lot of silver plate including tankards, 
sugar tongs, berry spoons etc. £20-£30 

552 A pair of cloissonne temple dragons, a ginger 
jar, enamel teapot etc. £30-£40 

553 A collection of powder compacts. £30-£50 

554 A 4 draw telescope. £20-£30 
 
555 A limited edition Moorcroft 
Whitby collection vase "Night 
Guardian" by Kerry Goodwin, 
27/100 with box. £175-£225 

556 A set of 3 graduated 
Wedgwood creamware jugs 
embossed with cherubs and 
foliage. £40-£60 

557 An amber glass hand oil 
lamp. £20-£30 

558 A pair of green glass scent bottles with enamel 
decoration, 3 sugar castors, a ruby glass jug and a 
uranium glass bowl. £40-£60 

559 A hall marked silver footed fruit bowl. £120-
£150 

560 2 Coalport ladies of fashion. £20-£30 

561 A collection of vintage fountain pens etc. £30-
£50 

562 A silver footed tray. £120-£150 

563 A pair of oriental vases with turtle decoration. 
£20-£30 
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564 An album of in excess of 30 photographs of 
Nazi Germany Hitler Youth (album entitled to 
front Kriegserinnerungen). £20-£30 

565 A Penguin Books 'Lady Chatterley's Lover', 
1960 reprint. £20-£30 

566 A 19th century pewter dish. £10-£20 

567 A brass abacus and 2 bridge markers. £20-£30 

568 An antique bisque headed doll on stick. 

569 A Victorian wooden cotton reel stand with pin 
cushion. £40-£60 

570 An art deco silver manicure set and a boxed 
set of 6 silver goblets. £60-£80 

571 A Westminster collection 'The Trooping the 
Colour' gold sovereign presentation cover with 
certificate (limited edition 450). £150-£180 

572 A rare prisoner of war carved wood page 
turner. Africaans Boer war prison camp in Ceylon 
1901. £15-£20 

573 A pair of silver salts and one other. £20-£30 

574 A mixed lot including silver, jewellery etc. 

575 A 1938 German edition of Mein Kampf by 
Adolf Hitler with slip case, a/f. £20-£30 

576 A Woodside farm cat plaque 'Who Goes 
There', Moorcroft, approximately 27 x 19 cm. 
£90-£110 

577 A collection of cased pen sets. £30-£50 

578 A 'History of British Butterflies' by The Rev. 
F.A. Morris R.A. £40-£60 

579 A small silver fronted clock. £20-£30 

580 A bronze Cherub. £30-£50 

581 A signed Clementine Churchill dated 1943 
letter. £50-£80 

582 A collection of assorted pens etc. £20-£30 

583 A silver plate and faux tortoise shell powder 
box. £30-£50 

584 2 'Ugly Bird' lidded pots. £30-£50 

585 3 scent bottles and 4 pill boxes. £30-£50 

586 3 silver forks etc. £20-£30 
 
587 A 1936 'Die Deutsche Wehrmacht' (The 
German Armed Forces) cigarette card album by 
Cigaretten- Bilderdienst, Dresden complete with 
cigarette cards. £20-£30 

588 A pair of pottery dogs of fo. £20-£30 

589 A quantity of silver topped jars etc. £20-£30 

590 A Victorian parlour oil lamp, circa 1890. Light 
green moulded glass vessel with hand painted rondels 
in brown/orange with a matching later shade and a 
glass chimney. The twin wicker burner has a lipped 
pierced gallery and it all stands on a simple brass pillar 
on a large round brass foot. £100-£150 

591 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight 'Farmyard Pig', 
gold stopper, 1996. £25-£35 

592 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight 'Moonlight 
Badger, dated 2001, gold stopper. £50-£60 

593 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight 'Honey Bear', 
gold stopper. £40-£60 

594 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight, 'Grizzly Bear', 
gold stopper, 2009. £80-£120 

595 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight, 'Moonlight 
Badger', gold stopper. dated 2015. £50-£60 

596 A Royal Crown Derby wolf paperweight, signature 
edition of 2500, gold stopper, 2004. £80-£120 

597 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight 'Endangered 
Species Imari Panda', gold stopper. £60-£80 

598 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight 'Playful Otter', 
gold stopper, 2008. £50-£70 

599 A Victorian/Edwardian oil 
lamp circa 1890-1910. Pyramid 
cast iron base with fine classical 
detail. Each corner has a mythical 
lion with flowing mane. £250-
£350 

600 A framed and glazed 1620 
engraving. £25-£35 

600A A bronze mouse pulling a 
sack with oriental markings. £20-
£30 

600B A bronze figure of children 
playing leapfrog, signed Barye 
Fils. £50-£70 

600C A bronze aviator mystery clock. £125-£145 

600D 3 silver backed hair brushes, a silver backed 
hand mirror and a silver lidded pot. £20-£30 

600E A clockwork monkey playing a drum. £20-£30 
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601 A wrought iron standard oil lamp base. 
£40-£60 

602 A 19th century doll with bisque head and 
composition body marked Heubach 
Koppledorf, 300-5, Germany, with open 
mouth and in a vintage doll's pushchair. £80-
£120 

603 A large hand painted metal oriental flask. 
£80-£120 

604 An old pond yacht. £40-£60 

605 A pottery stick stand with umbrellas. £20
-£30 

606 A bust of a bearded man. £20-£30 

607 An old 3 drawer lowboy. £80-£120 

608 A porcelain headed doll with 
composition body marked Heubach 
Koppledorf, 320.2, Germany and another doll 
marked A.S. £80-£120 

609 A giltwood framed oil on canvas 'U.S.A 
Man 'o' war' signed F Singer, image 59 x 50 
cm. £30-£40 

610 A framed and glazed marinescape 
watercolour signed Leslie Bennett. Image 34 
x 26 cm. £20-£30 

611 An oil on canvas 'Jesus in the Field', 
signed M. Xavier, 1918. Image 52 c 32.5 cm. 
£20-£30 

612 An oak barometer (glass a/f). £20-£40 

613 A small oak gate leg table. £20-£30 

614 A large oil on canvas 'Continental 
Harbour Scene' in ornate gilt frame, image 90 
x 59 cm. £50-£80 

615 A framed and glazed watercolour river 
scene. £20-£30 

616 A folding oak boot jack. £20-£30 

617 A cast iron ram doorstop, a cast iron 
horse door stop and another metal horse on 
base. £20-£30 

618 A mahogany inlaid revolving book case. 
£40-£60 
 
619 A coal compendium with liner. £20-£30 

620 A ceramic wall plaque on a back board 
with inset clock. £10-£20 

621 A folding table with brass top. £20-£30 

622 2 leather saddles. £30-£40 

623 A carved oak hall chair. £30-£50 

624 10 volumes of Chamber's Encyclopaedia. 
£20-£30 

625 A circular oak table. £20-£30 

626 A glass dome on base. £20-£30 

627 3 framed and glazed military scenes. £20-£30 

628 2 gilded wall brackets. £20-£30 

629 A 1900's French Meunier porcelain clock 
movement with 
bracket for wall 
mounting. £80-£120 

630 A bust of a 
Roman. £20-£30 

631 A mahogany 
sofa table. £20-£30 

632 3 old mantel 
clocks. £30-£40 

633 A cast metal 
stick stand with 
sticks. £40-£60 

634 3 armorial metal tankards and a glass 
example. £20-£30 

635 2 oriental style lidded jars and a table 
lamp base. £30-£40 

636 An acrylic table lamp. £40-£60 

637 A pair of 19th century hand painted 
green glass vases with red and gold holly 
pattern, 16" tall. £70-£90 

638 2 miniature Grandfather clock cases. £20-£30 

639 An oil on canvas landscape and an oil on 
canvas seascape a/f, both by C W Piggott. 
£20-£30 

640 A blue and white jardiniere on stand, a/f. 
£20-£30 

641 An elephant plant stand. £20-£30 
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642 7 pairs of Victorian brass candlesticks. 
£40-£60 

643 A barometer/thermometer. £20-£30 

644 A large quantity of coloured glass 
droppers. £20-£30 

645 A vintage Bush radio. £20-£30 

646 4 assorted oriental vases, 2 a/f. tallest 
15.5". £20-£30 

647 A large framed and glazed print 'Horse & 
Hounds', image 62 x 46 cm, frame 91.5 x 78 
cm. £20-£30 

648 A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table. 
£30-£40 

649 A large copper pot and a copper tray. 
£20-£30 

650 3 old Chinese vases and a smaller similar 
example (damage to lid of one and other lids 
missing). £20-£30 

651 A pair of mid 20th century pottery vases. 
£30-£50 

652 An old pond yacht, £30-£50 

653 A carved oak wall cabinet, the doors 
carved with birds. £40-£60 

654 A slip cased limited edition of 36 containing 
28 horse racing themed lithographs, each 
individually numbered, by Vincent Haddelsey 
(1934-2010). 14 on Velin D'Arches adn 14 on 
Japan paper pulled from the stone on the presses 
of Guillard Gourdon, France, 1974. 
£40-£60 

655 2 pairs of 10" and a pair of 14" 
blue and white Chinese vases. £30
-£40 

656 A named tin trunk. £20-£30 

657 A named tin trunk. £20-£30 

658 An antique painted Chinese 
drum, £35-£45 

659 A quantity of horse racing and angling 
related books (12). £20-£30 

660 A framed and glazed old print of dog, 
image 58 x 45 cm, frame 87 x 72 cm. £15-£20 

661 An old farmhouse stool. £20-£30 

662 A limited edition 15/20 lino cut print 
after Ben Nicholson (1894-1982), signed in 
pencil but indistinct. £20-£30 

663 2 wall mounting brass oil lamps with font 
and a brass gas lamp bracket. £40-£60 

664 2 vintage Cantonese vases and 2 others 
(one has repair to rim), tallest approximately 
30 cm. £20-£30 

665 A Japanese lacquered wall panel with 
mother of pearl Geisha scenes. £30-£50 

666 A quantity of antiquarian and collectable 
books including 1909 Mrs Beeton, The 
Science of British Farming etc., £30-£50 

667 A marine palette oil on canvas, signed 
but indistinct. 35.5 x 47 cm. £20-£30 

668 A 'Battling Bumper Cars' game and 2 old 
string puppets. £30-£50 

669 An oak framed nostalgic print 'Out of 
Reach' after Arthur J Elsley, image 36 x 52 
cm, frame 62 x 79 cm. £15-£20 

670 4 old mantel clocks and a miniature 
Grandfather clock. £30-£40 

671 A decorative sewing box on legs. 
£30-£40.00 
 
672 A 30 hour painted face 
Grandfather clock, Johnson, Lancaster, 
in working order. £250-£350 

673 An oil on canvas rural scene signed 
G G Andman. £40-£60 
 
674 A mahogany 3 drawer library 
table. £40-£60 
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675 A mis-matched Victorian cranberry glass 
epergne on metal base. £50-£70 

676 A tall Victorian brass oil lamp 1860-1900. 
Corinthian column sitting on a stepped brass 
base with an all brass font, brass lift up 
burner and gallery holding an unusual milk 
glass shade with frilly top and a clear glass 
oval bulge chimney. £250-£350 

677 A quantity of old clocks. £40-£60 

678 A heavily carved 30 hour Grandfather 
clock, W Bowers, Chesterfield. in working 
order. £300-£400 

679 A superb quality modern display cabinet. 
£80-£120 

680 A Victorian mahogany inlaid 8 day 
Grandfather clock with arched dial, Jn. 
Brown, Harleston. £400-£600 

681 A large signed oil on canvas woodland 
scene. £150-£180 

682 A 19th century leather topped mahogany 
writing table. £80-£120 

683 A pottery table lamp with shade. £15-
£20 

684 An oak 30 hour long door Grandfather 
clock, Hargraves, Settle (second finger 
missing). £250-£350 

685 An arched dial 8 day Grandfather clock, 
R. Dunne Bradford. £250-£350 

686 An ornate gilt framed bevel edged 
mirror. £15-£25 

687 A carved oak court cupboard. £40-£60 

688 A 19th century mahogany framed mirror 
with tapestry panel. £40-£60 

689 A mahogany mirror backed dressing 
table. £20-£30 

690 A jug and basin set. £10-£20 

691 A good quality bergere three piece suite. 
£40-£60 

692 A carved oak court cupboard. £40-£60 

693 A mahogany combination wardrobe. £80-£120 

694 A commode chair. £10-£20 

695 A superb quality four poster bed with 
carved post and linen carved headboard. 
Complete with drapes and cover. £200-£300 

696 A cream double ended chaise longue. 
£80-£120 

697 A Helios telescope on stand with spare 
lenses. £20-£30 

698 A Georgian mahogany bureau with 5 
drawers and fitted interior. £80-£120 

699 A rare Semi acoustic 'Hofner Comittee' 
bass guitar. (stand not included). £300-£400 

700 A Gear 4 Music electric guitar. (stand not 
included). £100-£150 

701 A Blue rock electric guitar (stand not 
included). £30-£50 

702 A model railway layout in glass case. £80-£120 

703 A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table. 
£40-£60 
 
704 A set of 4 modern upholstered dining 
chairs. £40-£60 

705 A double pedestal oval mahogany dining 
table with string inlay. £50-£70 

706 A large ormolu coffee table with glass 
top and recessed 
base. £50-£70 
 
707 A large old 
style dolls house 
with furniture. 
£100-£200 

Lot 707 
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708 A large extending dining table with 3 
leaves and 10 matching chairs. £500-£700 

709 An old centre pedestal birds eye maple 
dining table. £80-£120 

710 An Edwardian all brass oil lamp with 
twin wick burner, reproduction 1970's 
shade and correct chimney. £50-£70 

711 A Victorian sewing/games table in satin 
wood. £150-£250 

712 An arts and crafts oil lamp, circa 1910. A 
blacksmith made, black painted, wrought 
iron tripod stand holding a polished brass 
vessel. Centre draft burner with spreader, 
tripod gallery and patterned shade rim, 
holding a lovely old white embossed glass 
shade and a round clear glass chimney. 
£250-£350 

713 An old pine double pedestal desk. £80-
£120 

714 A Victorian mahogany toilet mirror with 
storage compartment. £30-£50 

715 A mahogany 2 door sideboard with 3 
central drawers. £40-£60 

716 A Victorian oil lamp, circa 
1890. Reeded brass pillar lamp 
sitting on a heavy black ceramic 
base with cut glass vessel, twin 
wick burner, pierced gallery and 
round etched original shade. 
Correct oval bulge plain glass 
chimney. £175-£225 

717 A large blue and white 
vase. £15-£20 

718 An old mahogany dressing 
table with 2 doors above 2 over 2 
drawers. £45-£55 

719 2 old books of scraps. £20
-£30 

720 An antique triple mirror in gilded 
wooden frame. £50-£70 

721 An old mahogany wind out table with 
string inlay and complete with winding 
handle. £30-£50 

722 A Victorian oil lamp, circa 1880. An 
extremely fine 'Lost Wax' cast brass pedestal 
on 4 small feet holding a pierced roundel, 
supporting a pillar, holding a fine pierced 
basket with six mythical masks of winged 
faces. A thumb cut, drop in, glass vessel with 
bayonet collar and twin wick Duplex burner 
complete with snuffer. Correct oval bulge 
chimney and splendid French fumed original 
floral shade with distinctive curvaceous top. 
£300-£400 

723 A mahogany 2 drawer, 2 door string 
inlaid sideboard. £50-£70 

724 A large garden ornament of a skull. £40-
£60 

725 An 18th century oak coffer with carved 
panels to sides and front. £50-£70 

726 A carved black forest table lamp with 
shade. £50-£70 

727 A Victorian mahogany 4 drawer writing 
desk. £50-£70 

728 A jug and basin set with floral 
decoration. £15-£20 

729 A brass oil lamp complete with shade 
and chimney. £40-£60 

730 A mahogany 2 drawer writing desk in 
good condition. £40-£60 

731 A Victorian mahogany adjustable 
arm chair with deep button back. £60-
£80 

732 A free standing bookcase with 
drawer. £20-£30 

733 A free standing bookcase with 2 
drawers. £30-£50 

Lot 716 
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734 A quantity of nature and bird related 
antiquarian and collectable books. £20-£30 

735 A small mahogany inlaid bureau with 4 
drawers. £50-£70 

736 A glazed bookcase with pull slide and 3 
drawer base. £50-£70 

737 An oak lantern style floor lamp. £30-£50 

738 An oak dining table and 6 chairs. £60-
£80 

739 An electric wheel chair. £40-£60 

740 A 4 wheel mobility scooter. £120-£150 

741 A live steam model traction engine for 
restoration. £800-
£1,200 

742 A French carved 
oak armoire. £250-
£350 
 
743 A quantity of 
antiquarian and 
collectable books, 
geography, 
topographical etc., 
including Lincoln 
related. £30-£50 

744 A Georgian oak 
dresser. £150-£250 

745 A French painted 
buffet. £120-£150 

746 3 framed and glazed maps - Italy, 
Nagasaki and France. £40-£60 

747 A large Victorian gramophone horn with 
elbow. £30-£40 

748 A quantity of history related antiquarian 
and collectable books. £20-£30 

749 A large 19th century phonograph horn. 
£20-£30 

750 A wall clock with Caledonian 
movement. £30-£50 

751 3 Victorian butter moulds. £20-£30 

752 2 Victorian painted gramophone horns 
with elbows. £30-£50 

753 A brass fire screen with painted mirror 
inset. £20-£30 

754 An art glass jug, carnival glass bowl, lamp 
shade etc., £20-£30 

755 2 19th century gramophone horns with 
screw fitting. £30-£40 

756 A Palette oil painting of a Parisienne 
street signed Neil. £20-£30 

757 A Victorian lead garden statue, 
approximately 64 cm tall. £150-£180 

758 2 carriage clock cases. £20-£30 

759 A Columbia No. 113 portable 
gramophone. £40-£60 

760 A quantity of art related 
antiquarian and collectable books. 
£10-£20 

761 A mahogany wall clock. £20-£30 

762 A model XXS 8 string banjo with 
case. £30-£50 

763 A 19th century "The Windsor" 
banjo with inlaid back. £50-£70 

764 An old violin in case. £40-£60 

765 A 19th century bronze 3 leg 
cauldron and a cast iron Kenrick 1 pint No..1 
saucepan. £20-£30 

766 An oak wall clock. £20-£30 

767 An oak cased "His Master's Voice" 
gramophone. £80-£120 

768 A limited edition screen print, 12/20, 
entitled 'The Luggage Rack' by Newlyn 
Society Artists member Mary Beresford 
Williams (1931-2003), pencil signed and 
dated 1975. £20-£30 
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769 An old grinder/mincer on stand. £40-
£60 

770 An unusual Victorian green glass pestle 
and mortar. £30-£50 

771 A cast metal range door and fire back. 
£20-£30 

772 A large old wooden gym weight. £30-
£50 

773 An old grinder/mincer on stand. £40-£60 

774 A limited edition screen print, 20/75, 
entitled "Bathers V" by Newlyn Society 
Artist member Mary Beresford Williams 
(1931-2003), pencil signed and dated 1976. 
£20-£30 

775 3 metal hanging racks. £40-£60 

776 A gilt and brass ceiling light. £30-£50 

777 A large antique wooden traveller's bath. 
£100-£150 

778 A long handled bakery shovel. £20-£30 

779 2 galvanised watering cans and a wash 
tub. £20-£30 

780 An old safe. £20-£30 

781 5 cast metal grills. £30-£40 

782 A dolls pram and 2 dolls. £20-£30 

783 2 cases of 78 rpm records. £15-£25 

784 4 cast metal fire fronts and a brass 
fender. £30-£50 

785 A boxed Sony CRF-330K world zone 33 
band radio receiver. £20-£30 

786 2 cast iron drain hoppers. £20-£30 

787 A large mahogany corner base 
cupboard. £20-£30 

788 A small red rug, 56 x 36 inches. £30-£40 

789 A red patterned carpet runner, 110 x 
41.5 inches. £40-£60 

790 A large pink oriental patterned rug. £40-£60 
 
790A An early Victorian hand cranked sewing 
machine. £30-£50 

790B A rare set of dental tooth moulds. £30-£50 

790C A old doctor's syringe set. £20-£30 

791 A cast iron crocodile cork press. £20-£30 

792 A Blanchard Paris leather plough, a carpenters 
scribe and 2 other items. £20-£30 

793 A quantity of boxed Vulcan main spring for 
talking machines (springs for gramophones). £20-
£30 

794 A quantity of marbles including Victorian 
sulphide of cow, lion and bear. £20-£30 

795 A tin of record cleaners including Columbia 
and His Master's Voice. £20-£30 

796 1 19th century brass & copper snuff boxes 
and one other. £20-£30 

797 A 19th century sugar cutter and a 19th 
century cast iron royal mousetrap. £20-£30 

798 A quantity of vintage pen knives and cut 
throat razors. £20-£30 

799 2 early herb cutters and a tin of pastry cutters. 
£20-£30 

800 A quantity of gramaphone reproducers. £20-
£30 

801 A quantity of bone items including crochet 
hooks, page turners etc., £20-£30 

802 A quantity of gramaphone sound box 
reproducers. £20-£30 

803 A quantity of clock parts including weights, 
finials and keys. £20-£30 

804 A quantity of brass safe plates etc., £40-£60 

805 2 vintage gun cleaning kits, 2 air pistols, 
ramrods etc., £20-£30 
 
806 A mixed lot of postcards, cigarette cards and 
stereo viewer cards. £20-£30 

807 A box of plastic and glass pocket watch fronts. 
£10-£20 

808 A quantity of lead farm animals, petrol pumps 
etc., £20-£30 
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809 A large quantity of vintage butchers 
shop price cards £20-£30 

810 A boxed 'IM' master set gramophone 
needle sharpener, 2 needle cutters and an 
HMV speed tester. £30-£40 

811 2 NMC Gear specialists, Gainsborough 
advertising Lincoln Imp ashtrays. £20-£30 

812 A quantity of boxes of Blakey's cricket 
spikes, plus four cricket spikes and gold 
studs. £10-£20 

813 A large patinated brass fly, a hand 
paper clip and a model of a cow. £20-£30 

814 An inlaid brass mantel clock inscribed W 
D & G G C Open Bogey Competition Oct. 
1911. £30-£40 

815 A watch makers clamp and 2 vices. £20-
£30 

816 A 9ct gold 4 gram heart bracelet, a 
silver photo frame, a silver & enamel pocket 
watch, a butterfly brooch, watch fob, 
thimble etc., £20-£30 

817 A boxed J Casartelli, Manchester air 
meter, No. 571. £15-£20 

818 A tray of costume jewellery, pin badges, 
vesta etc., £20-£30 

819 A modern Grandfather clock. £60-£80 

820 A large framed and glazed print of a 
rugby game after W.T.B. Wotten, image 79 x 
49 cm, framed 105 x 75 cm. £20-£30 

821 A mahogany corner cupboard with 
domed glass door. £30-£50 
 
822 A framed Victorian Cristolian. £20-£30 

823 A set of 6 Rosenthal studio-line designer 
dotted glasses. £10-£20 
 
824 A set of 6 Wine glasses and 6 Whisky 
Tumblers by Villleroy & Boch, Arabelle 
design. £40-£60 

825 A Rosenthal studio-line vase by Wolf 
Bauer. £20-£30 

826 A canteen of cutlery. £20-£30 

827 A boxed Kaiser nude figure, Megan, on 
stand. £40-£60 

828 A limited edition screen print, 7/12, 
entitled 'The Rubber Dinghy' by Newlyn 
society of artists member Mary Beresford 
Williams (1931 - 2010), pencil signed and 
dated 1976. £20-£30 

829 An unframed sepia wash drawing of 
cherubs and a framed and glazed 
watercolour of a derelict cathedral. £15-£20 

830 A mahogany corner cupboard with 
domed glass door. £30-£50 

831 A black Tapio Wirkkala Pollo vase and a 
smaller white Tapio Wirkala vase. £50-£70 

832 A mother of pearl table lamp with shade. 
£50-£70 

833 2 hand painted Meissen plates with blue 
floral design and gold features. £30-£50 

834 A superb 
quality silver 
plated meat 
carving dish. £50
-£70 

835 3 framed 
and glazed 
military prints. 
£20-£30 

836 A boxed Kaiser mother and child figure 
on base. £40-£60 

837 A bowler hat with wooden hat box. £20-
£30 

838 A silver plated samovar urn. £25-£35 

Lot 834 
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839 A Meissen year date plate. £20-£30 

840 A boxed glass chess set. £20-£30 

841 A portfolio of 20th century 
watercolours, oils and acrylics by various 
artist including David Willetts, D Beagle, 
Joyce Wood, Albert Williams etc., (22 in 
total). £30-£40 

842 A Meissen white modernist vase. £200-
£300 

843 A French ormolu mantel 
clock with enamel dial and 
porcelain inset. £80-£120 

844 A brass inkstand with 2 
glass inkwells. £30-£50 

845 A hand coloured print 
of Steep Hill in Lincoln, artist 
Gordon Cumming, signed 
and dated 1974. £20-£30 

846 4 boxed Ivo Cenkovcan 
naive art season's plates. 
£40-£60 

847 A framed and glazed WW1 soldiers 
photographic print with oil painted 
background in good quality gilt coloured 
frame. Image 43 x 53 cm. £25-£35 

848 A rope top stool. £20-£30 

849 A silver plated shell dish and 3 other 
silver plated items. £20-£30 

850 A watercolour and ink painting of Steep 
Hill in Lincoln by Lincoln artist Gordon 
Cumming, signed and dated 1974. £20-£30 

851 A framed Scottish school acrylic on 
board, 'Port Bhan, Iona'. £50-£70 

852 A hand made model of a cart. £20-£30 

853 A 3 storey doll's house with fittings (no 
furniture). £20-£30 

854 A 'Mitchell's' cigarette sign, 137 x 56 
cm. £150-£180 

855 A doll's house shop. (no furniture). £10-
£20 

856 An early 19th century folk art milk maids 
yoke with carved oak leaves and original 
paint. £50-£70 

857 A framed acrylic on board entitled verso 
'Yellow Flowers in Summer'. £35-£45 

858 6 Pablo Picasso prints from the Vollard 
suite published in 1956. £20-£30 

859 A large oriental charger and 4 other 
oriental plates and dishes. £30-£50 

860 A large gilt framed continental scene oil 
on canvas. £20-£30 

861 A 20th century acrylic on board 
abstract '3 boats, Newlyn'. £25-£35 

862 A framed French school acrylic on 
board entitled verso 'Le Vase Bleu' (The 
Blue Vase). £30-£50 

863 A mahogany tripod gallery table. £20-
£30 

864 A pair of spelter figures. £20-£30 

865 A verdigree copper horse weather vane. 
£30-£50 

866 2 brass dinner gongs. £30-£50 

867 A portrait print of Richard III in ornate 
ghesso frame, a/f. Image 33 x 47 cm, framed 
67 x 80 cm. £20-£30 

868 A collection of 20th century unframed 
watercolours, oils and prints. £20-£30 

869 A Black & White Scotch Whisky display 
model, a shop bell and a log cutter themed 
ashtray. £20-£30 

870 A pottery stick stand with walking sticks. 
£20-£30 

871 An old oak knife box. £15-£20 

872 A Victorian mahogany Vienna wall clock. 
£80-£120 

Lot 843 
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873 2 jugs with chariot scenes, a teapot with 
chariot scene and Greek decorated vase. £20-£30 

874 A silver plated lidded pan with handle, a 
silver plater tureen, tray etc., £20-£30 

875 2 wind up gramophones for restoration. 
£30-£40 

876 A quantity of clock movements. £20-£30 

877 A box of old books. £10-£20 

878 2 boxes of vintage toys including 
skipping ropes, Sooty Tidley Winks, Chad 
Valley and other toys. £20-£30 

879 A quantity of enamel and metal kitchen 
ware. £20-£30 

880 A large quantity of assorted records 
including 78's, 45's and LP's. £20-£30 

881 A box of assorted brass ware including 
bellows, candlesticks etc., £30-£40 

882 A concrete garden gnome. £20-£30 

883 2 sets of scales. £20-£30 

884 A vintage radio. £20-£30 

885 An antique fishing creel and 2 others. 
£40-£60 

886 A small pine trunk. £20-£30 

887 A picnic gramaphone. £30-£50 

888 A box of cylindrical records for 
phonographs. £30-£50 

889 A vintage bakelite radio. £20-£30 

890 A large blue and white meat platter. £20-£30 
 
891 A mahogany wall clock. £30-£50 

892 A Victorian single regulator wall clock. 
£100-£140 
 
893 A Victorian mahogany inlaid 4 tier what 
not. £40-£60 
 
894 A 19th century gilded over mantel 
mirror. £50-£70 

895-902 An old air rifle. £30-£50 

903 An old B.S.A air rifle. £30-£50 

904 A replica sword in scabbard. £20-£30 

905 A Dutch marquetry tambour front desk. 
£1,200-£1,500 

906 A Victorian mahogany double regulator 
wall clock. £120-£150 

907 A mahogany double regulator wall clock. 
£80-£120 

908 A mahogany Vienna wall clock. £80-£120 

909 A Victorian mahogany single regulator 
wall clock. £50-£70 

910 A large collection of 78 rpm records on 
record storage shelves. £40-£60 

911 2 ammunition tins, a quantity of cast iron 
shoe lasts, tools etc., £20-£30 

912 A quantity of old tins. £10-£20 

913 A pair of framed and glazed Medieval 
prints entitled 'The Accolade' and 'The 
Meeting on the Turret Stairs'. £20-£30 

914 A mantel clock. £10-£20 

915 An oak barrel and a pair of bellows. £20-£30 

916 A 19th century His Master's Voice 
gramophone horn. £30-£50 

917 A quantity of kitchen weights. £20-£30 

918 A pair of Carl Zeiss 10 x 50 binoculars, a 
brass telescope and one other item. £20-£30 
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919 A large copper plate printing block of an 
orchestra and a printing block of a steam 
engine. £20-£30 

920 An ecclesiastical stone printing block for 
religious icons. £15-£20 

921 A Georgian iron door lock with key and 
a door latch. £20-£30 

922 A Wall's 
ice cream 
advertising 
sign. £60-£80 

923 An 
unusual 
enamel 
chamber pot in the 
shape of a German helmet. £30-£50 

924 3 boxes of interesting brass ware. £20-
£30 

925 A 19th century cast iron goffering iron, 
a spice tin with grinder etc., £20-£30 

926 A large gilt framed oil on canvas 'Hay 
making on a country road' signed Gus Goad 
1907 (repaired and some damage). Image 
90 x 59.5 cm. £50-£80 

927 A cast iron reproduction fire engine. 
£10-£20 

928 A set of vintage bakelite head phones. 
£15-£20 

929 A boxed desk compendium/calendar 
£100-£150 

930 A Windsor & Newton brushes display 
case. £30-£50 

931 3 wind out table handles. £20-£30 

932 3 boxes of gramophone spares 
including elbows, arms, winders etc., £20-
£30 

933 A figure of a boy with a German 
Shepherd/Alsatian. £30-£40 

934 A quantity of stone eggs etc., £10-£20 

935 An original 1970's Pablo Picasso exhibition 
poster featuring artwork from other artists, 
including Henri Matisse, from Picasso's personal 
collection. the works were given in payment of 
taxes to the French Government in 1973 by the 
Picasso estate. £20-£30 

936 A mixed lot of wooden items including 
needle cases, folk art figurines, biscuit 
barrel etc., £20-£30 

937 3 gramophone elbows. £20-£30 

938 A box of gramophone motors. £20-£30 

939 A Stuart No.10 water pump and 2 
unidentified electric motors. £20-£30 

940 2 empty gramophone cases. £20-£30 

941 A circa 1910 brass Gabriel steam horn. 
£30-£40 

942 A 19th century lacquered chair with cane 
seat. £20-£30 

943 A small pine box. £20-£30 

944 A large framed and glazed rural scene 
print. £15-£20 

945 A brass Wikeham weed eradicator, a 
brass sprayer and one other item. £20-£30 

946 A 19th century Russell, Halifax wall clock 
with silvered dial. £20-£30 

947 2 pairs of brass candlesticks. £20-£30 

948 A medicine cabinet box with 12 bottles. 
£100-£150 

949 A collection of early tools including 
shovels, ladle etc. £20-£30 

950 A Rowney 5 drawer chest / shop display. 
£40-£60 

950A A Sailor type 46TD radio with speaker. 
SW - MW - LW bands £30-£40 
 
950B An unusual gilded and illuminated 
display stand £40-£60 

Lot 922 
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951 A 19th century brass gramophone horn 
and a painted steel gramophone horn. £20-
£30 

952 3 Gray Dunn & Co., biscuit lids for shop 
displays. £40-£60 

953 An album of postcards - actresses. £40-
£60 

954 A giant matchbox holder on legs. £30-
£40 

955 2 boxes of tools including planes, chisels 
etc., £20-£30 

956 A set of vintage bread baking tins. £20-
£30 

957 A tray of gramophone parts. £20-£30 

958 4 Victorian cast iron lion embossed 
corner guttering pieces, a boot scraper, a 
shelf bracket, a line marker etc., £30-£50 

959 A box of architectural hinges. £20-£30 

960 A mahogany book case. £20-£30 

961 A set of 4 good quality dining chairs. 
£30-£50 

962 A stained pine glazed top dresser. £60-
£80 

963 A mahogany astragal glazed corner 
cabinet. £20-£30 

964 A mahogany glazed top bookcase. £40-
£60 

965 A mahogany inlaid dressing table. £30-
£50 

966 A jardiniere, a jug, a plate and a figure. 
£15-£20 

967 A good old pine dresser. £120-£150 

968 A good modern solid pine dining table. 
£40-£60 

969 A good set of high 8 backed dining chairs 
including 2 carvers. £80-£120 

970 3 boxes of gramophone motors. £20-£30 

971 A Victorian gramophone horn and 2 
radio horns. £20-£30 

972 2 gramophone cases for spares. £20-£30 

973 A modern Windsor chair. £20-£30 

974 A 19th century American rocking chair. 
£20-£30 

975 A modern Windsor chair. £20-£30 

976 A smoker's bow chair. £20-£30 

977 A rocking chair. £20-£30 

978 A bentwood rocking chair. £20-£30 

979 A decorative Roman style sword. £30-
£40 

980 A small book shelf. £15-£20 

981 A large fold out bagatelle. £70-£90 

982 A Victorian mahogany wind out table. 
£120-£150 

983 A box of gramophone parts. £20-£30 

984 2 stretchers (possibly dating from first 
world war). £20-£30 

985 2 oval framed mirrors. £15-£20 

986 A modern gilded table lamp in the form 
of a snake. £30-£40 

987 A revolving piano 
stool. £20-£30 

988 A pine tool box. 
£20-£30 

989 A Jacquer-Jeux 
Reunis game. £20-£30 

990 A Burmese 
carved table. £40-£60 

Lot 990 
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991 A mahogany fold over table. £40-£60 

992 A mahogany inlaid corner cupboard. 
£40-£60 

993 A Victorian mahogany oval inlaid loo 
table. £80-£120 

994 A brass toed Georgian mahogany tripod 
table. £100-£150 

995 A large Edwardian map of Sleaford. 
£150-£180 

996 A 19th century carved prie deux chair 
£40-£60 

997 A Dutch marquetry 
inlaid tambour front 
bureau bookcase. £2,800-
£3,500 

998 A vintage cash 
register. £400-£450 

999 A leopard hide rug. 
£40-£60 

1000 A Victorian bamboo 
case containing a display of 
various sea shells. £40-£60 

1001 A blue ground bokhara rug, 190 x 140 
cm. £60-£80 

1002 A red ground heriz rug, 230 x 160 cm. 
£70-£90 

1003 A beige ground heriz rug, 280 x cm. 
£80-£120 

1004 A French 2 drawer over 2 door buffet. 
£50-£80 

1005 A French fountain with sink. £80-£120 

1006 A French pine buffet. £30-£50 

1007 A French marble top credenza. £200-
£300 

1008 A grey metal hall stand. £30-£50 

1009 A bergere settee. £30-£50 

1010 A French carved buffet. £200-£250 

1011 A carved oak hall stand. £80-£120 

1012 An astragal glazed 3 door bookcase. 
£80-£120 

1013 A mahogany 2 door bookcase. £50-£80 

1014 An astragal glazed corner cabinet. £20-
£30 

1015 A white painted bookcase. £150-£180 

1016 A painted open rack 3 door, 3 drawer 
dresser. £80-£120 

1017 A French single mirror door 
armoire. £100-£150 

1018 Taxidermy - a collection of 
small birds on a branch. £30-£50 

1019 Taxidermy - a cased pair of 
water birds. £50-£80 

1020 Taxidermy - cased red 
squirrels. £80-£120 

1021 Taxidermy - A Victorian 
young standing bear. £300-£500 

1022 Taxidermy - a cased pair of birds. £40-
£50 

1023 Taxidermy - a bamboo cased collection 
of birds. £80-£120 

1024 Taxidermy - A large Pike by J Cooper & 
Sons of 28, Radnor Street, St. Lukes, London 
E.C. (label attached), 48" long x 19.25" high x 
10" deep in a bow fronted case. £200-£300 

1025 Taxidermy - ram horns. £20-£30 

1026 Taxidermy - a parakeet in glazed oval 
frame. £40-£60 

1027 Taxidermy - a hedgehog. £20-£30 

1028 Taxidermy - an albino snake. £40-£60 

1029 Taxidermy - various fish including puffer 
fish. £40-£60 

Lot 997 
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1030 Taxidermy - a python. £40-£60 

1031 Taxidermy - a fox head with plaque 
reading "Dick", Chawley Wood, 24-10-32. 
£30-£50 

1032 Taxidermy - a badger head. £30-£40 

1033 A collection of butterflies in a bamboo 
case. £80-£120 

1034 Taxidermy - a collection of 
approximately 22 exotic birds in glass case. 
£150-£250 

1035 Taxidermy - a pheasant. £40-£60 

1036 Taxidermy - a pair of wart hog horns. 
£20-£30 

1037 Taxidermy - a stand decorated with 
shells. £20-£30 

1038 Taxidermy - an otter head. £30-£40 

1039 Taxidermy - birds and weasels in 
bamboo case. £40-£60 

1040 Taxidermy - a large puffer fish. £40-£60 

1041 Taxidermy - an ocelot? £30-£50 

1042 Taxidermy - an armadillo. £30-£50 

1043 Taxidermy - snakes in a jar. £20-£30 

1044 Taxidermy - a grouse. £30-£40 

1045 Taxidermy - A turtle. £20-£30 

1047 Taxidermy - a collection of birds in a 
bamboo case. £120-£150 

1048 Taxidermy - snakes in a jar. £20-£30 

1049 Taxidermy - a cobra on stand. £40-£60 

1050 A small tiger. £40-£60 

1051 Taxidermy - a collection of birds in a 
bamboo case. £150-£180 

1052 Taxidermy - a cased owl. £60-£80 

1053 Taxidermy - A cased mummified cat 
with kitten. £80-£120 

1054 Taxidermy - small lizards on rock. £20-
£30 

1055 Taxidermy - a bird and baby crocodiles 
in case. £40-£60 

1056 Taxidermy - a bamboo and horn stand. 
£20-£30 

1057 Taxidermy - a cased 
weasel with fish. £30-£50 

1058 Taxidermy - a large 
turtle. £120-£150 

1059 Taxidermy - a cased 
collection of butterflies. £40-
£60 

1060 Taxidermy - a seal pup. 
£80-£120 

1061 Taxidermy - a bird of prey with stoat. 
£40-£60 

1062 Taxidermy - a cased 
collection of birds 
including budgerigars, 
parakeets etc., £150-£180 

1063 Taxidermy - a 
Victorian mahogany 
glazed cabinet on chest 
containing a collection of 
exotic birds. £1,000-
£1,200 
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1064 A good quality bevel edged mirror. 
£30-£40 

1065 A good antique mirror. £30-£50 

1066 A 'Cadbury's Chocolate' advertising 
cabinet. £180-£220 

1067 A 'Mayo's smoking - 
chewing tobacco' advertising 
cabinet. £150-£180 

1068 A framed and glazed 
original Max Bygraves film 
poster, image x 75 cm. £30-
£40 

1069 A collection of framed 
and glazed autographs 
including Arthur Askey, Billy 

Cotton, Gracie Fields etc., £60-£80 

1070 A Jean Cocteau print entitled 'The 
Masked Woman', stamped and signed in 
coloured pencil. £30-£50 

1071 A Victorian still life oil on canvas signed C W 
Piggott, image 40 x 19.5 cm. £20-£30 

1072 A Henri Matisse print entitled 'Fille 
Inclinee', signed in charcoal pencil. £30-£40 

1073 A poster entitled 'Copper' from the 
2009 exhibition by Banksy (b.1974) at Bristol 
museum. Published by Pictures on Walls 
Limited, labelled verso. £20-£30 

1074 A pencil signed limited edition, 12/36, 
French artist proof lithograph of a village 
winter scene with horses and figures by 
Vincent Haddelsey (1934- 2010). £20-£30 

1075 A framed and glazed 'Reclining Nude' 
gouache - charcoal painting by Lewis Davis, 
signed, image 53 x 42 cm , frame 69 x 59 
cm. £40-£60 

1076 Laurence Stephen Lowry (1887-1976) A full 
set of 4 limited edition prints entitled 'Street 
Scene', 202/550, 'Outside the MIll', 348/559, 
'Man Taken Ill', 350/550, 'Bank Failure', 323/550. 
All with Fine Art Trade Guild blind stamps, 
published by Adam Collections Ltd. £100-£120 

1077 A limited edition lithographic print of 
1by David Hockney (b.1937) entitled 'Le Nid 
Du Duc' (Rose in a window), created by 
Bernard Jacobson Gallery in the 1970's. 
Signed, titled and dated 1971 within the 
plate. £20-£30 

1078 A 1960's Dutch school oil on linen 
canvas, dated 1961, of figures gathered 
round a table with soldiers looking on. 
Indistinctly signed / initialled (possibly I.A.F) 
£80-£120 

1079 A 19th century oil on canvas painting of 
2 fishing smacks off the coast - unsigned but 
named verso J. Welford 1899. £20-£30 

1080 3 framed and glazed Arabic 'storm' 
panels. £35-£45 

1081 A 1970's signed oil on board of a clown 
by Maurice Falkiner together with the 
preliminary sketch. £20-£30 

1082 4 framed and glazed prints of Derby 
winners, 1966, 1967, 1968 and 1969. £300-
£500 

1083 A pair of framed and glazed 
watercolours 'Along the Backs', Christ College 
Cambridge and 'Eley Across the Ouse', both 
signed Michael Goymour. £30-£50 

1084 2 Victorian oil on canvas landscape and 
seascape signed C W Piggott in gilt frames, 
images 19.5 x 29.5 cm. £25-£45 

1085 A Victorian oil on canvas 'Fishing Fleet' 
signed W Piggott, image 17 x 21.25 cm, 
framed 28 x 36 cm. £15-£25 

1086 An unframed Spanish oil painting 
'Bonfire at St. John Festival', 60 x 44.5 cm. 
£50-£70 

1087 An unframed portrait painting of a 
'Pensive Lady', 28 x 38 cm. £30-£50 

Lot 1067 
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1088 An original French Raoul Dufy 1970's 
exibition poster 'Musee D'Art Modern De La 
Ville De Paris'. £20-£30 

1089 A framed and glazed Victorian 
watercolour 'Sheep on HIllside' signed T. F. 
Wainewright, 1865. Image 51 x 24 cm. £40-
£60 

1090 A pair of Cornish school abstracts in 
acrylics, one entitled 'St. Ives Abstract boats 
IIV', the other entitled 'St. Ives Orange 
Abstract III). £30-£0 

1091 An unsigned late 19th century oil on 
board portrait in gilt frame, image 27.5 x 34 
cm. £20-£30 

1092 A Victorian oil on canvas 'Fishing 
Boats' signed C W Piggott, image 25 x 29.5 
cm. £20-£30 

1093 A Joan Miro poster for the L'Atelier De 
Gravure exhibition at the Gallery Lelong, 
Paris. £20-£30 

1094 An early 20th century engraving of a 
lady. £20-£30 

1095 An early 20th century engraving of a 
lady. £20-£30 

1096 A pair of limited edition prints, 60/500 
by Paul Klee, one entitled 'Spirit of 
Hoffmann', the other 'Saint of the Inner 
Light' (from the 3rd revised folio edition of 
the prints of Paul Klee). £20-£30 

1097 A framed and glazed print "Morning 
Parade at the Tower of London" after 
Edourd Detaille, 1880. Image 68.5 x 47.5 
cm. £35-£45 

1098 A superb gilt framed oil on canvas 
painting of a Squirrel. Image 49 x 59 cm, 
frame 65 x 76 cm. £50-£70 

1099 A Georges Villain (Paris 1854 - 1930) 
oil on canvas portrait painting "The Irish 
Governess", signed and dated '05 together 
with original 1930 copy of the artist's death 
certificate. £500-£700 

1100 An oil on canvas painting of harbour 
pier head during a storm, signed A Robinson 
1873 and marked on the back on canvas 
George Truman, 58, Baxtergate, Whitby. 
£200-£300 

1101 A Scottish 
colourist school style 
acrylic on board 
painting 'Still Life with 
Lemon and Blue & 
White China', titled 
verso. £70-£90 

1102 A 'felt' and 
'embroidered' floral 
panel study in an ornate 
frame, image 44 x 45.4 cm. £20-£30 

1103 A Victorian watercolour of a 'Period 
Manor House' signed J T See, 1889, image 54 
x 36 cm £25-£35 

1104 A framed and glazed cottage landscape 
watercolour by Russell Dowson 1880 - 1911. 
Image 38 x 26 cm. £80-£120 

1105 A framed oil on canvas 'Ostende', 
"Marchwe Aux Crevettes" signed Esme E 
Crockford, image 49 x 39 cm. £20-£30 

1106 A pair of framed and glazed Pear's 
prints 'Macaroni' and 'A Good Joke', images 
56 x 44 cm. £30-£50 

1107 A framed and glazed double mounted 
watercolour of a tug (possibly a Grimsby vessel) 
signed G Coldron, image 36 x 26.5 cm. £30-£40 

1108 A large oil painting on canvas in ornate 
frame 'Shepherdess tending cattle and sheep' 
image 89.5 x 59 cm. £40-£60 

1109 A framed and glazed watercolour 'HMS 
Sir Kay T241 trawler' (minesweeper) signed G 
Coldron, image 35.5 x 28 cm £30-£50 

Lot 1101 
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1110 A still life study oil on canvas. £30-£40 

1111 A Will's Capstan cigarettes advertising 
mirror. £80-£120 

1112 A contemporary oil on canvas of ducks 
and chickens in ornate frame, image 39 x 29 
cm. £15-£20 

1113 A large framed and glazed thistle study 
signed G Hook '69. Image 49.5 x 75 cm. £20-
£30 

1114 A pair of framed and glazed marine 
watercolours signed E Patterson. Images 
29.5 x 21 cm. £20-£30 

1115 A very good framed and glazed 
watercolour of a castle. £30-£40 

1116 An unframed folk art oil painting of 
man with haycart. £20-£30 

1117 A large framed porcelain tile 
with 'Romanesque' females print. 
£15-£20 

1118 A rare Japanese Samurai 
sword in sheath bearing Japanese 
characters Miru Toshiharu. £2,000
-£3,000 

1119 A 19th century American 
Plains Kentucky long rifle. £500-£600 

1120 An old Japanese/Burmese Doha sword 
a/f (possibly 17th/18th century). £40-£60 

1120 A 17th century coloured engraving road 
map of London to Flambrugh by John Ogilby, and 
a 19th century coloured engraving road map of 
Rochdale to Bramley by James Baker from 'The 
Imperial Guide'. £30-£50 

1120A 6 various engravings of maps of 
Lincolnshire from 18th/19th century - i) Robert 
Morden (coloured), ii) Reuben Ramble 
(coloured), iii) London to Boston road map by 
E.Bowen, iv) Road map featuring Kingston-upon-
Hull, v) John Speed miniature map (coloured), vi) 
Thomas Molls - 17th century Lincs table of 
distances by Simons/Jenner and late 19th 
century ordnance survey map of Norwich and 
Wymondham. £30-£50 

1120B Part of Michael Drayton's poly-olbion 
consisting of the engraved map of North-
West Wales with the counties of 
Merionethshire, Carnarvanshire and the Isle 
of Anglesy, and the Ninth Song on pages 133 
to 156. £120-£140 

1120C A 16th century hand-coloured 
engraved map of the British Isles orientated 
to the West by Dutchman Abraham Ortelius 
featuring two large strapwork cartouches 
including the title 'Angliae, Scotiae et 
Hiberniae, Sive Britannicar: Insularum 
Descripto'. £300-£350 

1120D A 17th century coloured engraving 
map of the Fens described in cartouche as 'A 
general plot and description of the Fennes 
and surrounded grounds in the sixe counties 
of Norfolke, Suffolke, Cambridge, within the 

Isle of Ely, 
Huntington, 
Northampton 
and Lincolne, 
etc' by 
Horicus 
Hondus 
(Henrici 
Hondii 1632). 
£30-£50 

1120E A 17th century coloured engraving of 
a map of the East coast of England by 
German-Flemish cartographer Gerardus 
Mercator 'Eboracum, Lincolnia, Derbia, 
Staffordia, Nottinghamia, Lecestria, Rutlandia 
et Norfolcia' with text verso. £20-£40 

1120F An 18th century coloured engraving by 
Dutch cartographer and engraver Herman 
Moll of Ogilby's travellers guide of direct and 
principal roads in England and Wales. £50-
£70 

1120G A 17th century coloured engraving map of 
Cornwall by William Kip/ William Hole/ Saxton/ 
Norden, and an 18th century coloured engraving 
map of Cornwall by T.Badeslade & W.H.Toms 
dated September 29 1742. £50-£70 
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1120H 2 18th century coloured engravings 
of maps by Robert Morden consisting of 
Norfolk and 'The Smaller Islands in the 
British Ocean' featuring the Isle of Wight, 
Alderney, Guernsey (Garnsey or Sarina), 
Jersey (Iersey or Caesarea), Scilly Isles, Isle 
of Man, Holy Island and Farne Islands. £20-
£40 

1120J A Pablo Picasso print entitled 'Le Coq' 
stamped & signed in pencil £30-£40 

1121K A double barrel percussion rifle. £300
-£500 

1122 A 19th century Japanese Samurai 
sword, hilt a/f. £1,000-£1,200 

1123 A tribal spear, a/f. £40-£60 

1124 A vintage German made machete. £30
-£50 

1125 A replica Nazi dagger. £30-£50 

1126 A quantity of various magic lantern 
slides including Disney. £25-£35 

1127 48 Sepia magic lantern slides including 
art, Royalty, marine, topographical etc., £40
-£60 

1128 A Doulton Lambeth terracotta 3D plaque by 
George Tinworth entitled 'Joseph Making Himself 
Known to His Brethren'. On the wall behind it 
reads 'Will The Great Joseph Show Mercy Like 
This At The Judgement?'. Frame in need of repair 
and need re-glazing. A foot looks as if it is in 
danger of breaking and one head has been 
repaired. £120-£150 

1129 A collection of Beatles ephemera 
including 
autographed letter 
of Lennon, 
McCartney & 
Harrison, 15 
original colour 
slides from, Magical 
Mystery Tour, limited 
edition plate and records. £600-£800 

1130 A Lalique art deco dish. £40-£60 

1131 A silver inkwell (missing liner). £50-£70 

1132 A Tiffany glass paperweight. £20-£30 
 
1133 A footed Lalique dessert bowl. £40-£60 

1134 A boxed Lesney Coronation coach. £40-
£60 

1135 4 Rosenthal star candleholders, 1 large, 
2 medium and 1 small. £60-£80 

1136 3 Russian hand painted brooches. £30-
£40 

1137 A quantity of railway photographs and 
postcards together with a quantity of postal 
ephemera. £20-£30 

1138 2 1930's Jaeger 'Cricketer' knitwear 
advertisements with cricketer autographs. 
£30-£50 

1139 2 Charity collecting boxes being Noddy 
& Big Ears and Sooty & Sweep together with 
a paper 'Marionette'. £30-£50 

1140 A superb late 19th/early 20th century 
ivory paper knife with silver embellishments 
and a smaller paper knife. £200-£300 

1141 A rare 'Koehler', Marlboro U.S.A miner's 
lamp. £100-£120 

1142 A 'Premier' miner's lamp, Leeds. £150-
£180 

1143 A rare Patterson's of Gateshead miner's 
lamp. £150-£180 

1144 A rare early miner's lamp. £150-£0 

1145 An unusual Rosenthal Tapio Wirkald 
glass candle holder. £80-£120 

1146 A Lalique dish. £50-£70 

1147 A Lalique vase. £80-£120 
 
1148 2 albums of Leibig collector's cards. £40
-£60 

Lot 1129 
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1149 A magnificient majolica jardinere on 
stand. £800-£1,200 

1150 A vintage crocodile skin hand bag. £40
-£60 

1151 An Armand Marseille porcelain 
headed doll and another 19th century 
continental porcelain headed doll. £50-£70 

1152 A vintage English doll (sound box not 
working). £20-£30 

1153 A 19th century Armand Marseille 
porcelain headed doll and one other, both 
in need of restoration. £30-£50 

1154 A monochrome 1922 study of 'Leigh-
Pemberton House' on Castle HIll, Lincoln by 
Minamin, unframed, 12 x 18cm, provenance 
on back. £20-£30 

1155 A 19th century carved wood 'Facial' 
plaque. £20-£30 

1156 A Zenith II SLR camera, and Agfa 
Isolette folding camera, a filter and a Canon 
zoom lens. £20-£30 

1157 A gilded mantel clock surmounted 
figure. £30-£40 

1158 An album of in excess of 100 Bamforth 
mainly WW1 related post cards. £40-£60 

1159 An oil on board still life study. £15-£20 

1160 An Elvis Presley concert 
poster. £80-£120 

1161 An Edwardian mahogany 
display cabinet with fine shell 
and string inlay. £80-£120 

1162 A walnut cased 8 bell brass 
faced Grandfather clock, 
Whittington, Westminster. 
£2,000-£3,000 

1163 An oak corner cupboard. 
£50-£70 

 

1164 A Macdonald's Disney Land Paris 
presentation case with figures. £40-£60 

1165 A mahogany corner stand with lion 
head carvings. £40-£60 

1166 An Islamic vase and 2 dishes. £80-£120 

1167 A mahogany display cabinet. £60-£80 

1168 A mahogany cased Grandfather clock 
with brass moon dial, J. Smith, Chester. 
£2,000-£3,000 

1169 2 framed and glazed signed limited 
edition prints, rural scenes, Judy Boyes and a 
watercolour 'Clapper Bridge Dartmoor' 
signed Peter Foden. £20-£30 

1170 An oak 'Old Charm' battery operated 
wall clock with key box interior. £20-£30 

1171 A large Grecian style garden pot. £80-£120 

1172 A Victorian stick barometer, a/f. £20-£30 

1173 A 3 tier folding cake stand. £20-£30 

1174 A set of Victorian Avery shop scales on 
a timber base. This complete set has been 
professionally refurbishes by Antique 
Renovation of Manchester England at a cost 
of £85 and lacquered, so will never need 
polishing. The maker's mark is stamped in 
and the government calibration mark also. 
The timber base has be re-French polished at 
a cost of £40. £55-£65 

1175 A massive heater pulpit oil lamp, circa 
1860-1900. Squat base with twin twist steel 
handles, one each side, on a patterned brass 
body on four small feet. The large centre 
draft burner has the spreader inserted and a 
huge gallery to hold a spectacular cranberry 
shade which is patterned in a bees wax way. 
It has a very large round bulge chimney and a 
beautiful pierced top gallery. There is a very 
old repair on the brass vessel. £250-£350 

1176 A mahogany 3 tier cake stand. £20-£30 

Lot 1162 
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1177 A pair of Sitzendorf porcelain oil lamps. The 
base is a woven basket supported by 3 cherubs in 
white porcelain with tiny flowers, all of which is 
hand painted. A few of the petals are missing. 
This may depict a 'Floral Summer Scene' and 
could be a nursery lamp. Ther is a Kosmos 
burner, tripod gallery, which has an old repair. A 
white milk glass vesta shade (one of which has a 
small chip to the top) and the correct clear 
glass chimney. £300-£400 

1178 A Victorian polyphon music box in 
mahogany case (case repaired) in working order 
and complete with 37 discs. £200-£300 

1179 A Victorian parlour oil lamp, circa 1890. 
With its beautiful pink-to-lighter-pink milk glass 
vessel sitting on a strong Corinthian brass pillar 
this is a most attractive lamp, with twin wick 
burner, lipped gallery and oval bulge glass 
chimney, The round original etched shade has a 
lovely design the defuse a brilliant flame and add 
warmth to a winter's evening. £350-£450 

1180 A cast iron mechanical 'Bunnies' 
money bank. £20-£30 

1181 A cast iron mechanical 'Leap Frog' 
money bank. £20-£30 

1182 Approximately 70 menus from London Hotels 
and Restaurants (Savoy, Royal Automobile club, 
Hyde Park Hotel, the Dorchester, The Berkely etc.,) 
including events for Grand National, Boat Race, 
Christmas Day, Valentine's etc., from 1920's/30's 
and 40's and 2 copies of photographs - 1 of London 
Dining Room featuring Louis Matto who worked and 
collected these before becoming a film extra, and 1 
of Matto on the set of Chitty Chitty Bang Bang. £80-
£120 

1183 A Victorian Nicole Freres 12 tune 
music box. £500-£700 
 
1184 A tall French decorative oil lamp, circa 
1915. The base could be glass or ceramic with 
white flowers on a pale blue background, some 
with gilt highlights, and sits on a cast brass/ 
bronze foot and under pediment, supporting a 
cut glass vessel, twin wick burner, a special lift up 
snuffer and a pierced gallery which holds a 
delightful but plain round original shade which is 
etched throughout to give a subdued 
incandescent light from all angles. £300-£400 

1185 A gents/ladies messenger bag marked 
Mont Blanc. (Unused). £15-£20 

1186 A part 'Gladwin' canteen of cutlery (105 
pieces). £40-£60 

1187 A magnificent French porcelain 
oil lamp circa 1870- 1890. Fabulous 
two-tone green porcelain pillar with 
graceful swags applique' with gilt 
highlights, sitting onto a polished 
cast brass foot in the form of an 
inverted crown. The vessel is finely 
cut glass in the 'Lens Cut' manner 
with 8 pointed stars between each. 
The twin wicks Hinks type double 
burner has 2 black glass winders, each engraved 
with galleons in gold leaf. The snuffer is in place. 
The round original shade is also finely cut glass 
with acid etching and has a fine glass oval bulge 
chimney and an old wick. £350-£450 

1188 A fine Walker and Hall silver plated 3 
piece tea set. £20-£30 

1189 Approximately 54 pieces of Royal Albert 
Old Country Roses. £250-£350 

1190 A Moorcroft table lamp with shade. £80
-£120 

1191 A mahogany occasional table. £20-£30 

1192 A Scottish school 19th century 
watercolour of highland scene with figures in 
a boat in the foreground. Gilded frame by 
Ciceripui, Edinburgh. £35-£45 

1193 A small unframed oil on board hunting 
scene. £40-£60 

1194 A Victorian walnut Canterbury. £80-
£120 

1195 A Victorian brass meat jack and 
miscellaneous lamp parts. £20-£30 

1196 A 3 piece French brass fire front. £85-
£95 

1197 An ornate brass towel rail in the form of 
a French Victorian lady. £45-£55 

Lot 1187 
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1198 A pair of Brass fire dogs. Approximately 
20" (50cm) tall. These are a fine pair of bras and 
cast iron fire dogs in good proportions, each 
sitting on two strong feet. £55-£75 

1199 An Indian brass hanging lamp with shade. 
£30-£40 

1200 A painted and mother of pearl letter rack 
and a mahogany letter rack. £40-£60 

1201 A 19th century mahogany stool. £30-£50 

1202 An early 20th century travel case. £40-£60 

1203 4 boxed pairs of ladies Mary Quant 'Quant 
Afoot' shiners zip ankle boots in chestnut. All size 
5. Boxes in quite good condition and each has a 
Mary Quant carrier bag inside. Also 1 boxed pair 
of the above but box is not in good condition and 
carrier bag is missing. £20-£30 

1204 A Business Agency plaque for General 
Insurance. £40-£60 

1205 A vintage 'Viewer'. £30-£40 

1206 A Rolex umbrella and a Rolex sports bag. 
£25-£35 

1207 A collector's cabinet. £40-£60 

1208 A oval mahogany inlaid occasional table. 
£30-£50 

1209 A pair of 19th century brass candlesticks 
with push ups. £20-£30 

1210 3 boxed sets of cutlery (knives and spoons). 
£15-£20 

1211 A tribal art carved wood face mask, £30-
£50 

1212 A large glass up lighter lamp shade. £20-
£30 

1213 A vintage adding machine. £20-£30 

1214 A Royal Worcester, circa 1897, Bacchante 
Bacchus tambourine player signed James Hadley 
(missing tambourine and restoration to fingers), 
stands 28" tall. £200-£300 
 
1215 A black lacquered writing slope with 
mother of pearl and painted panel. £80-£120 

 

1216 A Regency mahogany 
Canterbury with one drawer. 
£300-£350 

1217 A collection of post 
Boer War letters home 
(1902), Welsh Border 
Regiment. £20-£30 

1218 A bronze figure group 
 of a cow and bull. £150-£180 

1219 An art nouveau claret jug and one other. £40-
£60 

1220 A brass and cranberry glass oil lamp. £120-£150 

1221 A bronze sword fish on marble base. £120-£150 

1222 A Maire Antoinette fine porcelain lyre mantel 
clock, designed for V & A Museum. £60-£80 

1223 2 Coalport Ladies of Fashion figurines and 
a Royal Doulton Happy Birthday figurine. £30-
£40 

1224 6 multicoloured handkerchief style glass 
dishes and 4 shallow dishes. £10-£20 

1225 A coromandel and mother of pearl banded 
work box/writing slope. £100-£120 

1226 A pair of good silver plated tureens and 2 
others. £50-£70 

1227 An oriental pattern teapot with pewter lids, an 
oriental pattern jug (chip on spout), and a pair of 
English stork decorated vases. £20-£30 

1228 A collection of 47 engravings of ordnance 
survey maps front early 19th century (mostly 
1830/40's). Principally from Wales and 
published by Colonel Colby (maps in varying 
conditions). £200-£300 

1229 A Victorian parlour oil lamp, 1860-1890. A 
lovely 'Lens Cut' glass vessel, sitting on a reeded 
pillar with matching reeded brass foot sitting on 
a round black gloss ceramic foot. Twin wick 
Duplex burner with ceramic knobs. Pierced 
gallery supporting an etched round glass shade,. 
£200-£300 
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1230 A Chinese metal cat mask. £20-£30 
 
1230A A H. Rionder clock comptoir general 3 
piece, Paris £500-£600 

1230B A mahogany bow front 2 drawer chest 
£40-£60 

1230C A marble figure of a semi nude lady A/F 
under glass dome. Large chip to rim of dome 
£80-£120 

1231 A burr walnut writing slope. £45-£55 

1232 A small Canterbury with one drawer. £200
-£300 

1233 A Conmer, U.S.A alligator skin hand bag. 
£20-£30 

1234 2 blue and white Chinese vases. £80-£120 

1235 A bronze bear. £120-£150 

1236 A French mantel clock on marble base. 
£40-£60 

1237 A mother of pearl inlaid sarcophagus 
shaped tea caddy (missing liners and lids). £20-
£30 

1238 A pottery oil lamp base. £20-£30 

1239 A Reservistenkrug Bayerisches Luftschiffer 
Bataillen Munchen 1910 Seppelin Flugz. £200-
£300 

1240 A pair of bookends believed to have been 
reclaimed from the bombed House of Commons 
Chamber of May 1941 being lead figures of 
Oliver Cromwell and Guy Fawkes (inscriber on 
both 'Cast in Lead from the Houses of 
Parliament), standing on oak with stickers 
reading 'This wood came from the Houses of 
Parliament. £50-£70 

1241 A bank of vintage filing drawers. £20-£30 

1242 A large old pottery jug. £200-£300 

1243 A large quantity of watch makers tools. 
£80-£120 

1244 A tray of cigarette cards comprising over 
700 larger cards in album, album of standard 
cards, assortment of manufacturer official 
albums, Murray guide etc. £45-£55 

1245 A large quantity of 
crystal chandelier 
droppers. £40-£60 

1246 A mahogany stool. 
£20-£30 

1247 A Wurlitzer 
jukebox wall box. £200-
£300 

1248 A 19th century brass 
mounted oak coal box with shovel but 
missing liner. £30-£40 

1249 A post office alarm clock with weights 
and pendulum. £40-£60 

1250 A horn gramophone with unusual blue 
horn. £40-£60 

1251 A silver coloured console table £80-£120 

1252 The Nigetelle' table bagatelle £50-£60 

1253 Oil on canvas portrait of an Arab £30-£50 

1254 A signed bronze bust of mother & child 
£300-£500 

1255 An Edwardian mahogany framed chair 
£30-£50 

1256 A collection of pin cushion dolls £30-£50 

1257 Victorian fruit in leather under glass 
dome £150-£250 

1258 A most unusual Victorian oil lamp 1860 - 
1900. This oil lamp is a super quality item with a 
very fine 'lost wax' brass foot illustrating three 
masks within a floral display. This develops into 
three branches forming a tripod which holds a 
finely thumb cut glass vessel that drops in 
perfectly. A twin wick bayonet burner holds a 
pierced gallery which houses a clear glass oval 
bulge chimney & a beautiful French fumed round 
shade. Fully & professionally restored to the 
original condition & all brass lacquered £300-£350 

1259 A bronze semi nude figure signed 
Bouchon £120-£150 

1260 A carved hard wood table with marble 
top £80-£120 

Lot 1247 
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1261 A fossil £50-£60 

1262 Various 1930/40's sports programmes 
including Australia V Wales 1947 £20-£30 

1263 A 3 bottle silver plated tantalus, 1 odd 
stopper £50-£80 

1264 A brass Corinthian column oil lamp 
with font & etched shade £80-£120 

1265 A superb quality 
walnut cased Victorian 
music box playing 8 aires & 
with inset clock £1,000-
£1,500 

1266 A Victorian spelter 
figure oil lamp with blue 
glass font £60-£80 

1267 An oak bracket clock with key & 
pendulum £500-£600 

1268 An early 19th century Amboyna & 
shell inlaid glove box £40-£60 

1269 A bronze bulldog £120-£150 

1270 A carved hard wood table with 
marble top £80-£120 

1271 An 1856 edition 'Pictorial History' of 
the Prussian war 1854-1856 with plans, 
maps & engravings. W. R. Chambers £25
-£35 

1272 A rare medium sized Victorian oil lamp circa 
1875. A round brass base standing on three small 
feet. The pedestal having three mythical birds, 
similar to cormorant but with pointed out 
stretched wings, each standing a sphere with a 
pillar attached to a beautiful green cut glass 
vessel with twin wick burner, snuffer and pierced 
gallery. £350-£400 

1273 A metal wall plaque marked Hans Erfi 
£30-£50 

1274 A 19th century porcelain doll, Melita, 
Germany £30-£50 

1275 A Victorian nursing chair on cabriole 
legs £50-£80 

1276 A Victorian musical photo album £30-
£50 

1277 A bronze bust of a mans head, possibly 
Russian. 32cm high £200-£300 

1278 A large Victorian brass oil lamp 1860 - 
1900. Reeded column with a spectacular 
Corinthian capitol holding a lovely cut glass 
vessel, twin wick burner with black glass 
knobs highlighted in gold. Oval bulge glass 
chimney. All original lamp with pierced 
gallery holding a vesta milk glass shade all 
supported on a round gloss black ceramic 
foot £250-£300 

1279 A silver enamel dressing table set £50-£80 

1280 A copper tray, plaque & copper bound 
jug £30-£50 

1281 A pair of spelter figures £20-£30 

1282 A reproduction hanging lamp with huge 
faux Queens Burmese shade & tall chimney, 
smoke bell & ceiling rose £100-£150 

1283 A Jubilee portrait of Victoria 
signed by Queen Victoria £30-£40 

1284 A Victorian viewer £80-£120 

1285 A small mahogany wall clock £10-
£20 

1286 A brass ships clock on wood 
back £20-£30 

1287 A Victorian all brass hanging lamp with 
counter balance, thumb cut glass vessel, twin 
wick burner, vesta shade & tall glass chimney 
£170-£200 

1288 A marble clock £30-
£40 

1289 A miniature 
Grandfather clock,. £30-
£50 

1290 A rosewood bracket 
clock with key & 
pendulum, 'William 
Dobbie Falkirk' £400-£500 

Lot 1290 

Lot 1265 
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1291 A 'D' shaped fold over table £30-£50 

1292 A chandelier for assembly £20-£30 

1293 A mahogany inlaid occasional table 
£30-£50 

1294 A pine cupboard £30-£40 

1295 A carved pine monks bench £150-£180 

1296 A wall clock, Richard Hardy, Newark 
£60-£80 

1297 A replica Roman Centurions helmet on 
stand £50-£60 

1298 An Edwardian inlaid cabinet £150-
£200 

1299 A mahogany display cabinet £30-£50 

1300 A Victorian mahogany viewer, in 
working order £200-£250 

1301 A rosewood console table £150-£180 

1302 A French gilt clock £30-£50 

1303 A Victorian work table £80-£120 

1304 A 19th century 
German puck cylinder 
phonograph 
(incomplete) £30-£50 

1305 A half round 
marquetry table £200-
£300 

1306 A Victorian 
sewing table complete 
with contents. £120-
£150 

1307 An oak & ormolu 
bracket clock £400-£500 
 
1308 A rosewood music cabinet with bone 
inlay £200-£300 

1309 An oil lamp with 2 spare glass 
chimneys £10-£20 

1310 2 Chinese vases, one depicting Chinese 
New Year celebration & the other with birds 
& flowers £30-£40 

1311 An oak ecclesiastical cabinet £60-£80 

1312 An 18th century gilt wall barometer 
'Rue St Honore Au Mont-D'or A Paris £450-
£500 

1313 A clock with cherub on marble base £80
-£120 

1314 A Continental comport surmounted 
musically £80-£120 

1315 A rare limited edition 59/100 Moorcroft 
ceramic Lynx plaque (RRP £985) 
approximately 27 x 37cm £200-£300 

1316 A 2 over 2 chest of drawers £30-£50 

1317 An ormolu clock set (3 piece) Le Roy, 
Paris £500-£600 

1318 A Regency sofa table (2 drawer) £250-
£300 

1319 A crackle glaze vase Qing Dynasty 
(repaired) £60-£80 

1320 A banjo barometer £60-£80 

1321 A rare Johnnie Walker advertising 
figure 1 meter tall £450-£550 

1322 A 4 piece silver plated tea set on 
tray £30-£50 

1323 A 
rosewood 
inlaid writing 
desk £350-
£400 

1324 A pair of 19th 
century 'garniture 
candelabra' £30-£50 

1325 A bamboo mahogany magazine rack 
£20-£30 

1326 A very heavy ornate brass standard oil 
lamp £150-£180 

Lot 1307 
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1327 A Victorian viewer mahogany case 
£250-£300 

1328 A Jasperware jardiniere £20-£30 

1329 A 2 tier walnut Canterbury (with 
fretwork) £200-£300 

1330 An oval gilded mirror with candle 
holder £150-£200 

1331 An oak bracket clock with key & 
pendulum £50-£80 

1332 An oak fretwork corner shelf £25-£30 

1333 An Arts & Crafts unrestored oil lamp 
circa 1910. Plain copper standard with 
typical Arts & Crafts design floral central 
handle, centre draft burner with a single 
round big bulge clear glass chimney. A 
shade would not have been fitted to this 
servant's quarters lamp £30-£40 

1334 A London silver vanity set including 
crocodile skin case £800-£900 

1335 A terracotta Grecian style urn vase A/
F, stamped WS & S 193 £20-£30 

1336 3 glass decanters & 4 wine labels £20-
£30 

1337 A collection of Victorian paperweights 
£20-£30 

1338 2 sets of indoor bowls £15-£20 

1339 The Academy collection American 
Indian on horse table lamp £10-£20 

1340 A pair of ormolu gilded brass floral 
candelabra £30-£40 

1341 A large Chinese fish bowl planter 
marked made in China underneath £60-£80 

1342 A brass & bakelite 1930's candlestick 
telephone £125-£155 

1343 A gilded brass eagle surmounted 
candelabra with glass droppers £60-£80 

1344 An inlaid mahogany dome top mantle 
clock with silvered dial £50-£80 

1345 A JVC Videosphere television £50-£60 

1346 A pair of lidded spelter urns £30-£50 

1347 A brass oil lamp with shade & chimney 
£30-£60 

1348 3 art pottery vases £30-£50 

1349 An Arts & Crafts brass & copper 3 tier 
cake stand £30-£50 

1350 An African carved wood figure £50-£60 

1351 A pair of early 19th century vases, 16" 
tall with raised birds at top & middle. Slight 
chips on birds £50-£60 

1352 A large hand painted gold imari 
patterned oriental charger £30-£50 

1353 3 pairs of Georgian brass candlesticks 
£20-£30 

1354 A Victorian Collapsible top hat with box 
£20-£30 

1355 An oil on canvas countryside cottages 
next to water, signed Walter Horsnell £40-
£50 

1356 An oil on canvas , 'sheep may safely 
graze', by Thomas Sidney cooper £1,000-
£1,500 
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1357 A watercolour painting of forest scene 
with labels verso for dealer & Spencer Lees 
(?) sand hills, Lytham, a few old Veterans & 
Sherwood Forest £10-£20 

1358 A 20th century British school abstract 
acrylic on paper entitled 'green with blue 
form II' £25-£35 

1359 A Frys chocolate advertising cabinet 
£180-£200 

1360 a 19th century Japy Freres black & 
pink marble clock with brocot visible 
escapement & mercury pendulum £70-£80 

1361 A brass oil lamp in the form of a cobra 
snake £60-£80 

1362 A mahogany lowboy £30-£50 

1363 A late 19th early 20th century ornate 
table display cabinet £80-£120 

1364 A large oak framed firescreen with 
lace & gold/silver thread panel £30-£40 

1365 A Victorian tripod sewing table £60-
£80 

1366 A rare Victorian Doulton 
Lambeth oil lamp circa 1880 - 
1910. Perfect fitting 'drop in' 
vessel sits into this rare lamp 
which is all complete and as 
originally produced by Doulton 
Lambeth with its green 
monogrammed round shade 
which has a small crack at the 
base. The interion of the base 
has the original gilding on the 
spun brass cup and this sits on a 
heavy gloss black pottery base with fine original 
gilding. The oil vessel is the original glass one and 
it has a bayonet collar to receive the 'patent 
duplex twin wick burner' topped with matching 
Lambeth green and cream porcelain. The shade 
sits on a detachable gallery, which houses the 
fine glass oval bulge chimney and an old wick 
£350-£400 

1367 A bronze bear with cub £120-£150 

1368 An Edwardian inlaid cabinet with 
bevelled mirror panels £200-£300 

1369 A Georgian cheval mirror £60-£80 

1370 2 Paul Klee prints, 2 Henri Matisse prints 
circa 1935, 2 Henry Moore shelter sketch print 
circa 1940, 1 Pablo Picasso print circa 1957 & 1 
Elisabeth Frink print circa 1975 £20-£30 
 
1370A A 1st/1st Beatles Please Please Me 
record in excellent condition with cover 
(cover a/f) £1,500-£1,800 

1370B An 1895 Lincolnshire Kelly's Directory 
and a list of Lincoln public houses created by 
historian (early 20th century). £20-£30 

1370C An oval continental porcelain plaque 
depicting lovers. £15-£20 

1370D 4 Victorian stereoscopes (3 a/f) and 5 
sets of viewer cards. £40-£60 

1370E A collection of stereoscopes and cards. 
£40-£60 

1370F 2 African double end spears and a flag. 
£30-£50 

1370G Taxidermy - a cased trout. £120-£150 

1370H A mahogany cabriole leg coffee table. 
£30-£40 

1370J A hide gun case and 2 cartridge belts. 
£20-£30 

1370L A quantity of unframed oils on canvas. 
£20-£30 

1370M A rare working crystal set with horn 
and base, 2 pairs of headphones, 2 spare 
wavelengths and cats whisker in box. £100-
£150 

1370N An Eastman chemical scales, a photo 
lite camera lighter, a Voigtlander camera, a 
Braun 35mm Super Paxette and a Halina 35 
mm. £60-£80 

1370P A superb Tel.sig MkII military 3 drawer 
telescope, R & J Beck, London. £100-£150 

Lot 1366 
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1370Q 2 Victorian green slag glass 
paperweights £40-£60 

1371 An Edwardian inlaid corner chair £30-
£50 

1372 A Georgian mahogany writing desk 
with opening top 
revealing paper racks 
£100-£150 

1373 A Victorian 3 tier 
table with brass, burr 
walnut & satinwood 
gallery £150-£200 

1374 A vintage Billy 
Goat rocker £600-£800 

1375 A Victorian 
sewing table with 
fretwork interior £50-
£80 

1376 A 19th century barley twist pillar clock 
under dome £150-£200 

1377 A original Victorian brass oil lamp circa 
1860 - 1900. Tripod brass base over a cast 
iron insert weight with three vertical legs 
supporting a round floral frieze with three 
Mythical masks, drop in spun brass vessel 
with early centre draft burner, complete 
with short original round bulge chimney and 
a lovely cut glass cranberry shade. Black 
glass wick winder restored to an as new 
standard condition. All laquered so never 
needs polishing £250-£300 

1378 A Dutch marquetry 
bureau £1,800-£2,000 

1379 A 19th century oak 
lectern £150-£200 

1380 A Victorian 
metamorphic mahogany 
writing desk £250-£350 

 

1381 A Georgian mahogany framed armchair 
sofa with green deep buttoned fabric £80-
£120 

1382 A 19th century black slate mantle clock 
£40-£60 

1383 A walnut Victorian 
round card table £400-£500 

1384 An oak 8 day longcase 
clock with brass square face 
£200-£300 

1385 A Dutch walnut vitrine 
(1890) £600-£800 

1386 A Fabulous 'Ross 
London' mahogany stick 
barometer £300-£400 

1387 An oil on canvas 
painting after Pierre-

Auguste Renoir (1814 - 1919) entitled '2 
sisters' (on the terrace) £40-£60 

1388 A 19th century French walnut veneered 
serpentine bureau £150-£250 

1389 An Edwardian mahogany tripod tea 
table with pie crust edge £30-£50 

1390 An antique religious banner 'St. 
Michael, Lincoln'. £80-£120 

1391 An antique religious banner 'Ave 
Maria'. £80-£120 

1392 A 19th century carved mahogany tripod 
table £30-£50 

1393 A gilded 2 tier comport 
surmounted with Victoire 
figurine with a pair of cherub 
mounted garnitures £300-
£500 

1394 A Ziegler beige ground 
carpet, 280 x 200 cm. £80-
£120 
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1395 A red ground rug. £40-£60 

1396 A carved wood leopard, signed £300-
£320 

1397 An old painted coal scuttle, a vintage 
Welsh cast iron fire surround & a pan rack 
£40-£80 

1398 A brass standard lamp £20-£30 

1399 An Edwardian mahogany astragal 
glazed display cabinet £30-£50 

1400 2 collectors cased 'Ichimatsu' gotun 
dolls with glass eyes £100-£150 

1401 A Georgian kneehole desk £300-£400 

1402 An 
unusual 
advertising 
hardware 
cabinet & till 
£150-£200 

1403 A brass 
inlaid ladies 
writing desk 
£100-£150 

1404 A 
Japanese 
kendo 
'Bogu' (armour) 
finished in doe 

skin with face guard, 
gloves & breast plate 

etc. £200-£300 

1405 A French satin wood writing desk £500
-£800 

1406 A pine long case clock with Victorian 
30 hour movement, no chain £80-£120 

1407 A 2 drawer marquetry mirror £200-£300 

1408 A Georgian chest of drawers 
(mahogany) £350-£400 
 
1409 A basket loo table (walnut) £800-
£1,200 

1410 A good length of upholstery fabric. £20-£30 
 
1410A A Georgian 8 day oak long case clock with 
brass face and carved lady portrait on door. By 
W.Barnard of Newark (1727-1785) no: 910 
markings. Restored. £400-£600 

1411 A window seat (with dolphins) £500-£650 

1412 A ladies tailored leather bomber style jacket 
with sheepskin wool lining to fit size 12 (reputedly 
made on the Irvin machines) £100-£120 

1413 A walnut one drawer Canterbury £200-
£300 

1414 An Edwardian inlaid display cabinet £60-£80 

1415 A pair of drive lights £80-£120 

1416 The Exorcist 1998 Re-release film 
poster (framed & glazed) £30-£40 

1417 A Seeburg stereo showcase jukebox 
£150-£200 

1418 A Victorian mahogany astragal glazed 
bureau bookcase £120-£150 

1419 A pair of mahogany inlaid chairs. £40-£60 

1420 A 1930's oak blanket box £20-£30 

1421 A modern oak sideboard with cross 
banded drawer fronts £40-£60 

1422 A Victorian mahogany linen press £80-£120 

1423 A brass fender £30-£50.00 

Lot 1402 
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